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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15,2025
Team Rankings - Through Event 12

Girls - Team Scores

Place School Points
1 Carmel Carmel 448
2 Carroll (Fort Wayne) Carroll (Fort Wayne) 212.50
3  Fishers Fishers 170
4 Hamilton Southeastern Hamilton Southeastern 142
5 Franklin Community Franklin Community 136
6 Zionsville Zionsville 129
7 Penn Penn 126.50
8 Chesterton Chesterton 112
9 Wawasee Wawasee 110

10 Valparaiso Valparaiso 102
11 North Central (Indianapolis) North Central (Indianapolis) 64
12 Center Grove Center Grove 63
13 Noblesville Noblesville 53
14 Concord Concord 46
15 Greenfield-Central Greenfield-Central 41
15 Park Tudor Park Tudor 41
17 Mooresville Mooresville 38
18 Munster Munster 36
19 Homestead Homestead 31
20 Angola Angola 28
21  South Bend Adams South Bend Adams 24
22 Mt. Vernon Mt. Vernon 22
23  Bloomington South Bloomington South 21
24 Kokomo Kokomo 20
25 Hamilton Heights Hamilton Heights 19
26 Illiana Christian Illiana Christian 14
27  Plainfield Plainfield 13
28 Brownsburg Brownsburg 12
28 Castle Castle 12
30 Avon Avon 9
30 New Albany New Albany 9
32 Jasper Jasper 6
33 Tecumseh Tecumseh 5
34 Crown Point Crown Point 4
34  Westfield Westfield 4
36 East Central East Central 2

Total

2,325.00
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results

Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
State Record: 1:36.98 * 2023 Carmel

B. Berglund, M.Sweeney, A. Shackell, M. Christman

1:48.77 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Carmel 1:39.84 1:39.10
1) Ellie Clarke 9 2) Molly Sweeney 11 3) Alexandra Shackell 12 4) Faith Gorey 10
25.52 53.93 (28.41) 1:16.31 (22.38) 1:39.10 (22.79)
2 Valparaiso 1:42.89 1:42.25
1) Evangelina Papachronis 9 2) Madeline Moreth 11 3) Abby Lee 10 4) Amiah Sparks 11
27.52 55.11 (27.59) 1:19.21 (24.10) 1:42.25 (23.04)
3 Hamilton Southeastern 1:43.63 1:43.18
1) Naomi Haines 11 2) Kendall Dieckman 9 3) Ellason Miller 10 4) Kiley Zoeller 12
26.21 55.46 (29.25) 1:20.23 (24.77) 1:43.18 (22.95)
4 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:43.22 1:43.58
1) Kate Fetters 10 2) Naomi Bowland 10 3) Peyton O'Connor 11 4) Maris Williams 10
26.23 54.96 (28.73) 1:20.43 (25.47) 1:43.58 (23.15)
5 Penn 1:44.65 1:44.38
1) Molly Barnes 10 2) Anika Guenther 12 3) Alayna Riggins 11 4) Lauren McGrath 10
27.08 55.69 (28.61) 1:20.29 (24.60) 1:44.38 (24.09)
6 Chesterton 1:43.70 1:44.54
1) Adalyn Laughner 10 2) Brenley Bonez 9 3) Tegan Werner 11 4) Peyton Ostertag 11
26.82 54.74 (27.92) 1:20.07 (25.33) 1:44.54 (24.47)
7 Fishers 1:44.75 1:45.16
1) Avery Hannon 11 2) Claire Francis 12 3) Emily Wolf 10 4) Francesca Ramey 11
27.86 56.51 (28.65) 1:20.86 (24.35) 1:45.16 (24.30)
8 Wawasee 1:44.74 1:45.21
1) Julie Mishler 12 2) Addison Beasley 12 3) Reese Beasley 10 4) Joscelyn Gibbs 11
24.40 53.87 (29.47) 1:19.37 (25.50) 1:45.21 (25.84)
B - Final

9 North Central (Indianapolis)

1) Lillian Tabor 11
27.82

2) Kayley Spicer 11
57.60 (29.78) 1:23.23 (25.63)

1:47.16
3) Molly Reffett 11
1:47.31 (24.08)

1:47.31
4) Srah McPherson 11

10 Franklin Community 1:47.41 1:48.04
1) Chloe Vitatoe 12 2) Emma Small 10 3) Naomi Henry 10 4) Addison Doss 10
27.49 58.25 (30.76) 1:23.84 (25.59) 1:48.04 (24.20)
11 Zionsville 1:46.82 1:48.08
1) Delaney McAfee 10 2) Allie Buroker 11 3) Ava Peterson 12 4) Hailey Paulick 12
27.55 57.67 (30.12) 1:23.73 (26.06) 1:48.08 (24.35)
12 Brownsburg 1:48.71 1:48.73
1) Addison Heyen 11 2) Makenna Wilson 9 3) Helen Nguyen 10 4) Addyson Cole 9
27.18 56.87 (29.69) 1:23.17 (26.30) 1:48.73 (25.56)
13 Munster 1:48.87 1:48.79
1) Lilly King 9 2) Mia Terfler 9 3) Taylor Jerousek 10 4) Emilia Buschmann 9
26.26 57.81 (31.55) 1:23.92 (26.11) 1:48.79 (24.87)
14 Center Grove 1:48.31 1:49.03
1) Santanna Gonzalez 9 2) Rayah Rugenstein 10 3) Campbell Ehresman 10 4) Averie Matern 9
28.30 58.69 (30.39) 1:25.22 (26.53) 1:49.03 (23.81)
15 Westfield 1:48.68 1:49.39
1) Kiarra Thomas 12 2) Nora Sperry 10 3) Evelyn Wheat 9 4) Maggie Alley 10
26.68 57.98 (31.30) 1:24.18 (26.20) 1:49.39 (25.21)
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

B - Final ... (Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Results

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time

16 Bloomington South 1:48.93 1:50.85

1) Anna Asplund 12 2) Emily Wang 10 3) Merlyn Rojas 11 4) Ambra Marchionne 11

26.70 58.58 (31.88) 1:25.67 (27.09) 1:50.85 (25.18)
Preliminaries

17 Pike 1:49.00

1) Madisyn Crain 9 2) Florence Bosslet 10 3) Angelina Michael 9 4) Emersyn Allen 11
18 Jasper 1:49.18

1) Nicole Fant 12 2) Lillian Wertman 12 3) Kara Kurucz 12 4) Linzi VanMeter 12
19 Mt. Vernon 1:49.32

1) Jaley Hamilton 12 2) Malley Wagner 12 3) Peyton McDaniel 9 4) Ella Wells 10
20 Concord 1:49.80

1) Mady Oiler 11 2) Brynlee Yoder 10 3) Mya Ernsberger 11 4) Gia Sponseller 11
21 South Bend Adams 1:50.61

1) Addy Szakaly 11 2) Willa Kricheff 11 3) Liz Anderson 9 4) Sofia Clark 12
22 Homestead 1:50.72

1) Natalie Kramer 11 2) Bailey Forsyth 10 3) Macartney Mahler 11 4) Allison Heine 11

*23 Evansville Reitz Memorial 1:51.43
1) Harper Haynie 9 2) Josephine Boger 10 3) Caroline Ivie 12 4) Hannah Gatz 12
*23 Harrison (West Lafayette) 1:51.43

1) Alexandra Evans 12 2) Jillian Giese 12 3) Allison Fecher 10 4) Kansas Smith 11
25 Greenfield-Central 1:51.87

1) Caroline Felver 10 2) Kaylie Butler 10 3) Taylor Parsons 12 4) Josie Kinnaman 10
26 Plainfield 1:52.39

1) Averie Keating 12 2) Mya Irving 10 3) Madeline Western 9 4) Maddie Moore 9
27 Madison Consolidated 1:52.84

1) Katherine Johnson 12 2) Tayleigh Johnson 9 3) Lillian Canida 11 4) Reilly Kuppler 12
28 Culver Academies 1:53.47

1) Summer Liu 11 2) Natalia Pragale 10 3) Cecilia Eggebraten 10 4) Noa Shafeek-Horton 12
29 Franklin Central 1:53.79

1) Claire DesJean 10 2) Kate Zimmerman 10 3) Brookelyn Neal 9 4) Grace Sharp 12
30 Crawfordsville 1:53.97

1) Ellie Walker 12 2) Guinevere Schmitzer-Torbert 123) Sophia Melevage 12 4) Maesa Horton 11
31 Delta 1:54.41

1) Lora Warrner 11 2) Shiloh Bunch 9 3) Annie Jackson 12 4) Eleanor Groves 11
--- Evansville North DQ

1) Jordan Gehlhausen 12

2) Gabrielle Irvin 10

3) Claire Coe 10

4) Avery Lasher 12
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results

Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
State Record: 1:36.98 * 2023 Carmel

B. Berglund, M.Sweeney, A. Shackell, M. Christman

1:48.77 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Carmel 1:40.09 1:39.84
1) Ellie Clarke 9 2) Lucy Enoch 11 3) Alexandra Shackell 12 4) Faith Gorey 10
25.57 54.31 (28.74) 1:16.86 (22.55) 1:39.84 (22.98)

2 Valparaiso

1) Evangelina Papachronis 9

27.64
3 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Kate Fetters 10
26.13
4 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Naomi Haines 11
26.05
5 Chesterton
1) Adalyn Laughner 10

26.56

6 Penn
1) Molly Barnes 10
26.98

7 Wawasee
1) Julie Mishler 12

24.41

8 Fishers
1) Avery Hannon 11
27.27

2) Madeline Moreth 11
55.32 (27.68) 1:19.72 (24.40)

2) Naomi Bowland 10
54.91 (28.78) 1:20.33 (25.42)

2) Kendall Dieckman 9
55.55 (29.50) 1:20.39 (24.84)

2) Brenley Bonez 9
54.49 (27.93) 1:19.73 (25.24)

2) Anika Guenther 12
55.83 (28.85) 1:20.51 (24.68)

2) Addison Beasley 12
54.07 (29.66) 1:19.47 (25.40)

2) Claire Francis 12
56.21 (28.94) 1:20.38 (24.17)

1:42.05
3) Abby Lee 10
1:42.89 (23.17)
1:44.52
3) Peyton O'Connor 11
1:43.22 (22.89)
1:43.04
3) Ellason Miller 10
1:43.63 (23.24)
1:42.13
3) Tegan Werner 11
1:43.70 (23.97)
1:43.22
3) Alayna Riggins 11
1:44.65 (24.14)
1:46.08
3) Reese Beasley 10
1:44.74 (25.27)
1:43.88
3) Emily Wolf 10
1:44.75 (24.37)

1:42.89
4) Amiah Sparks 11

1:43.22
4) Maris Williams 10

1:43.63
4) Kiley Zoeller 12

1:43.70
4) Peyton Ostertag 11

1:44.65
4) Lauren McGrath 10

1:44.74
4) Joscelyn Gibbs 11

1:44.75
4) Francesca Ramey 11

9 Zionsville
1) Delaney McAfee 10
27.56

2) Allie Buroker 11
56.85 (29.29) 1:22.53 (25.68)

10 North Central (Indianapolis)

1) Lillian Tabor 11
27.83
11 Franklin Community
1) Chloe Vitatoe 12
27.59
12 Center Grove
1) Santanna Gonzalez 9
27.86
13 Westfield
1) Kiarra Thomas 12
26.77
14 Brownsburg
1) Addison Heyen 11
26.76
15 Munster
1) Lilly King 9
26.22

2) Kayley Spicer 11
57.36 (29.53) 1:23.05 (25.69)

2) Emma Small 10
58.17 (30.58) 1:23.40 (25.23)

2) Rayah Rugenstein 10
58.40 (30.54) 1:24.90 (26.50)

2) Nora Sperry 10
57.78 (31.01) 1:23.43 (25.65)

2) Makenna Wilson 9
56.65 (29.89) 1:23.23 (26.58)

2) Mia Terfler 9

57.86 (31.64) 1:24.07 (26.21)

1:47.65
3) Ava Peterson 12
1:46.82 (24.29)
1:46.66
3) Molly Reffett 11
1:47.16 (24.11)
1:45.55
3) Naomi Henry 10
1:47.41 (24.01)
1:46.43
3) Campbell Ehresman 10
1:48.31 (23.41)
1:48.75
3) Evelyn Wheat 9
1:48.68 (25.25)
1:47.13
3) Helen Nguyen 10
1:48.71 (25.48)
1:46.98
3) Taylor Jerousek 10
1:48.87 (24.80)

1:46.82
4) Hailey Paulick 12

1:47.16
4) Srah McPherson 11

1:47.41
4) Addison Doss 10

1:48.31
4) Averie Matern 9

1:48.68
4) Maggie Alley 10

1:48.71
4) Addyson Cole 9

1:48.87
4) Emilia Buschmann 9
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
16 Bloomington South 1:50.22 1:48.93
1) Anna Asplund 12 2) Emily Wang 10 3) Merlyn Rojas 11 4) Ambra Marchionne 11
26.48 57.05 (30.57) 1:24.00 (26.95) 1:48.93 (24.93)
17 Pike 1:49.02 1:49.00
1) Madisyn Crain 9 2) Florence Bosslet 10 3) Angelina Michael 9 4) Emersyn Allen 11
28.16 58.40 (30.24) 1:24.61 (26.21) 1:49.00 (24.39)
18 Jasper 1:48.55 1:49.18
1) Nicole Fant 12 2) Lillian Wertman 12 3) Kara Kurucz 12 4) Linzi VanMeter 12
26.43 57.03 (30.60) 1:24.10 (27.07) 1:49.18 (25.08)
19 Mt. Vernon 1:48.49 1:49.32
1) Jaley Hamilton 12 2) Malley Wagner 12 3) Peyton McDaniel 9 4) Ella Wells 10
28.06 59.99 (31.93) 1:24.54 (24.55) 1:49.32 (24.78)
20 Concord 1:49.47 1:49.80
1) Mady Oiler 11 2) Brynlee Yoder 10 3) Mya Ernsberger 11 4) Gia Sponseller 11
28.32 59.21 (30.89) 1:24.59 (25.38) 1:49.80 (25.21)
21 South Bend Adams 1:49.67 1:50.61
1) Addy Szakaly 11 2) Willa Kricheff 11 3) Liz Anderson 9 4) Sofia Clark 12
26.04 57.57 (31.53) 1:25.61 (28.04) 1:50.61 (25.00)
22 Homestead 1:48.40 1:50.72
1) Natalie Kramer 11 2) Bailey Forsyth 10 3) Macartney Mahler 11 4) Allison Heine 11
28.58 1:00.44 (31.86) 1:25.49 (25.05) 1:50.72 (25.23)
*23 Evansville Reitz Memorial 1:50.07 1:51.43
1) Harper Haynie 9 2) Josephine Boger 10 3) Caroline Ivie 12 4) Hannah Gatz 12
30.25 1:01.15 (30.90) 1:26.54 (25.39) 1:51.43 (24.89)
*23 Harrison (West Lafayette) 1:49.42 1:51.43
1) Alexandra Evans 12 2) Jillian Giese 12 3) Allison Fecher 10 4) Kansas Smith 11
28.38 59.10 (30.72) 1:25.94 (26.84) 1:51.43 (25.49)
25 Greenfield-Central 1:50.67 1:51.87
1) Caroline Felver 10 2) Kaylie Butler 10 3) Taylor Parsons 12 4) Josie Kinnaman 10
29.67 59.99 (30.32) 1:26.65 (26.66) 1:51.87 (25.22)
26 Plainfield 1:50.71 1:52.39
1) Averie Keating 12 2) Mya Irving 10 3) Madeline Western 9 4) Maddie Moore 9
27.08 1:00.60 (33.52) 1:27.47 (26.87) 1:52.39 (24.92)
27 Madison Consolidated 1:50.37 1:52.84
1) Katherine Johnson 12 2) Tayleigh Johnson 9 3) Lillian Canida 11 4) Reilly Kuppler 12
28.82 1:02.05 (33.23) 1:28.03 (25.98) 1:52.84 (24.81)
28 Culver Academies 1:52.68 1:53.47
1) Summer Liu 11 2) Natalia Pragale 10 3) Cecilia Eggebraten 10 4) Noa Shafeek-Horton 12
29.54 1:02.13 (32.59) 1:28.67 (26.54) 1:53.47 (24.80)
29 Franklin Central 1:50.09 1:53.79
1) Claire DesJean 10 2) Kate Zimmerman 10 3) Brookelyn Neal 9 4) Grace Sharp 12
29.80 1:03.38 (33.58) 1:29.83 (26.45) 1:53.79 (23.96)
30 Crawfordsville 1:52.33 1:53.97
1) Ellie Walker 12 2) Guinevere Schmitzer-Torbert 123) Sophia Melevage 12 4) Maesa Horton 11
30.73 1:01.40 (30.67) 1:29.40 (28.00) 1:53.97 (24.57)
31 Delta 1:54.27 1:54.41
1) Lora Warrner 11 2) Shiloh Bunch 9 3) Annie Jackson 12 4) Eleanor Groves 11
28.80 1:02.05 (33.25) 1:29.19 (27.14) 1:54.41 (25.22)
--- Evansville North 1:49.44 DQ
1) Jordan Gehlhausen 12 2) Gabrielle Irvin 10 3) Claire Coe 10 4) Avery Lasher 12

30.51 1:01.24 (30.73) 1:27.55 (26.31) DQ (23.79)
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results
Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
State Record:  1:45.02 2022 Kristina Paegle, Bloomington S
1:53.62 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Lynsey Bowen 12 Carmel 1:48.04 1:47.89
25.04 51.97 (26.93) 1:19.97 (28.00) 1:47.89 (27.92)
2 Liliana Ratzlaff 12 Franklin Community 1:48.56 1:48.43
24.81 51.91 (27.10) 1:19.75 (27.84) 1:48.43 (28.68)
3 Reagan Graves 12 Franklin Community 1:49.30 1:48.88
25.53 52.95 (27.42) 1:21.04 (28.09) 1:48.88 (27.84)
4 Catie Brenneman 11 Concord 1:48.37 1:48.97
25.37 52.79 (27.42) 1:20.95 (28.16) 1:48.97 (28.02)
5 Ava Metzger 11 Zionsville 1:49.40 1:49.94
25.50 52.85 (27.35) 1:21.29 (28.44) 1:49.94 (28.65)
6 Alexandra Ward 12 Carmel 1:50.44 1:50.18
25.66 53.24 (27.58) 1:21.69 (28.45) 1:50.18 (28.49)
7 Kayla Barr 12 Carmel 1:50.86 1:50.49
25.73 53.56 (27.83) 1:22.20 (28.64) 1:50.49 (28.29)
8 Emma Schumacher 12 Fishers 1:50.53 1:51.29
26.04 53.81 (27.77) 1:22.46 (28.65) 1:51.29 (28.83)
B - Final
9 Haddie Vohs 11 Noblesville 1:51.05 1:50.01
25.55 52.81 (27.26) 1:20.68 (27.87) 1:50.01 (29.33)
10 Annabelle Swiney 12 Zionsville 1:51.71 1:51.94
25.60 53.61 (28.01) 1:22.78 (29.17) 1:51.94 (29.16)
11 Mila Hoffman 11 Avon 1:51.80 1:52.36
25.99 54.11 (28.12) 1:23.20 (29.09) 1:52.36 (29.16)
12 Addison Carlile 11 Castle 1:52.02 1:52.46
25.59 53.45 (27.86) 1:22.15 (28.70) 1:52.46 (30.31)
13 Annabelle Francke 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:51.95 1:53.25
25.94 54.02 (28.08) 1:23.58 (29.56) 1:53.25 (29.67)
14 Kira Hunter 11 Zionsville 1:52.87 1:54.64
26.72 55.29 (28.57) 1:25.00 (29.71) 1:54.64 (29.64)
15 Addyson Matern 11 Center Grove 1:52.08 1:55.11
26.66 55.32 (28.66) 1:24.98 (29.66) 1:55.11 (30.13)
16 Isabella Tufts 12 Crown Point 1:51.20 1:55.23
25.81 54.36 (28.55) 1:24.73 (30.37) 1:55.23 (30.50)

Preliminaries
17 Miata Henderson
18 Molly Barnes
19 Ayla Madara
20 Mia Henderson
21 Selah Vahle
22 Harper Eakin
23  Lux Mountford
24 Lilianne Ziino
25 Katie Countryman
26 Whitney Anderson
27 Kamaile King
28 Emerson Franzel
29 Alivia Jackson

12 Chesterton

10 Penn

10 Hamilton Heights

11 Hamilton Southeastern
11 Greenfield-Central

11 Bloomington South

11 Chesterton

12 Fishers

11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard

10 Valparaiso
10 Pike

11 Jasper
10 Delta

1:53.36
1:53.60
1:54.16
1:54.83
1:55.43
1:55.96
1:56.14
1:56.41
1:56.82
1:58.14
1:58.68
2:01.50
2:02.22
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time
30 Brooke Bielefeld 11 Floyd Central 2:02.33
31 Kylie Sankey 11 North Montgomery 2:04.25

32 Anna Stevens 10 Warsaw Community 2:06.82
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results

Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

State Record:  1:45.02 * 2022 Kristina Paegle, Bloomington S

1:53.62 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Lynsey Bowen 12 Carmel 1:48.07 1:48.04
24.73 51.68 (26.95) 1:19.73 (28.05) 1:48.04 (28.31)
2 Catie Brenneman 11 Concord 1:49.38 1:48.37
24.93 51.89 (26.96) 1:19.92 (28.03) 1:48.37 (28.45)
3 Liliana Ratzlaff 12 Franklin Community 1:48.19 1:48.56
24.86 52.25 (27.39) 1:20.15 (27.90) 1:48.56 (28.41)
4 Reagan Graves 12 Franklin Community 1:48.54 1:49.30
25.23 52.57 (27.34) 1:20.89 (28.32) 1:49.30 (28.41)
5 Ava Metzger 11 Zionsville 1:51.49 1:49.40
25.06 52.51 (27.45) 1:20.76 (28.25) 1:49.40 (28.64)
6 Alexandra Ward 12 Carmel 1:51.50 1:50.44
25.67 53.42 (27.75) 1:22.03 (28.61) 1:50.44 (28.41)
7 Emma Schumacher 12 Fishers 1:51.04 1:50.53
25.54 53.08 (27.54) 1:21.46 (28.38) 1:50.53 (29.07)
8 Kayla Barr 12 Carmel 1:49.79 1:50.86
25.97 54.25 (28.28) 1:22.79 (28.54) 1:50.86 (28.07)
9 Haddie Vohs 11 Noblesville 1:50.03 1:51.05
25.64 53.39 (27.75) 1:21.94 (28.55) 1:51.05 (29.11)
10 Isabella Tufts 12 Crown Point 1:52.93 1:51.20
25.73 53.76 (28.03) 1:22.23 (28.47) 1:51.20 (28.97)
11 Annabelle Swiney 12 Zionsville 1:51.26 1:51.71
25.55 53.44 (27.89) 1:22.52 (29.08) 1:51.71 (29.19)
12 Mila Hoffman 11 Avon 1:51.48 1:51.80
25.98 54.25 (28.27) 1:23.29 (29.04) 1:51.80 (28.51)
13 Annabelle Francke 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:51.83 1:51.95
25.93 53.61 (27.68) 1:22.52 (28.91) 1:51.95 (29.43)
14 Addison Carlile 11 Castle 1:51.89 1:52.02
25.84 53.90 (28.06) 1:22.80 (28.90) 1:52.02 (29.22)
15 Addyson Matern 11 Center Grove 1:52.05 1:52.08
25.47 53.66 (28.19) 1:23.00 (29.34) 1:52.08 (29.08)
16 Kira Hunter 11 Zionsville 1:53.01 1:52.87
26.27 54.58 (28.31) 1:23.79 (29.21) 1:52.87 (29.08)
17 Miata Henderson 12 Chesterton 1:53.18 1:53.36
25.50 54.08 (28.58) 1:24.04 (29.96) 1:53.36 (29.32)
18 Molly Barnes 10 Penn 1:52.69 1:53.60
25.88 54.15 (28.27) 1:23.55 (29.40) 1:53.60 (30.05)
19 Ayla Madara 10 Hamilton Heights 1:52.17 1:54.16
25.98 54.51 (28.53) 1:24.30 (29.79) 1:54.16 (29.86)
20 Mia Henderson 11 Hamilton Southeastern 1:53.71 1:54.83
25.94 54.65 (28.71) 1:24.61 (29.96) 1:54.83 (30.22)
21 Selah Vahle 11 Greenfield-Central 1:56.08 1:55.43
26.63 55.97 (29.34) 1:26.14 (30.17) 1:55.43 (29.29)
22 Harper Eakin 11 Bloomington South 1:57.95 1:55.96
26.45 55.69 (29.24) 1:25.87 (30.18) 1:55.96 (30.09)
23 Lux Mountford 11 Chesterton 1:55.52 1:56.14
26.20 55.33 (29.13) 1:25.83 (30.50) 1:56.14 (30.31)
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Lilianne Ziino 12 Fishers 1:54.64 1:56.41
26.63 55.80 (29.17) 1:26.00 (30.20) 1:56.41 (30.41)

25 Katie Countryman 11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 1:54.33 1:56.82
26.08 55.43 (29.35) 1:25.98 (30.55) 1:56.82 (30.84)

26 Whitney Anderson 10 Valparaiso 1:55.35 1:58.14
26.57 55.81 (29.24) 1:26.75 (30.94) 1:58.14 (31.39)

27 Kamaile King 10 Pike 1:58.26 1:58.68
26.70 56.25 (29.55) 1:27.47 (31.22) 1:58.68 (31.21)

28 Emerson Franzel 11 Jasper 1:57.49 2:01.50
27.65 58.15 (30.50) 1:30.09 (31.94) 2:01.50 (31.41)

29 Alivia Jackson 10 Delta 2:02.21 2:02.22
27.00 58.24 (31.24) 1:30.83 (32.59) 2:02.22 (31.39)

30 Brooke Bielefeld 11 Floyd Central 1:58.46 2:02.33
27.28 57.93 (30.65) 1:29.84 (31.91) 2:02.33 (32.49)

31 Kylie Sankey 11 North Montgomery 2:04.04 2:04.25
27.22 57.99 (30.77) 1:30.90 (32.91) 2:04.25 (33.35)

32 Anna Stevens 10 Warsaw Community 2:01.24 2:06.82
28.21 59.24 (31.03) 1:32.99 (33.75) 2:06.82 (33.83)
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results
Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM
State Record: 1:55.88 * 2023 Molly Sweeney, Carmel
2:08.33 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Jordyn Glassley 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 2:01.22 2:00.42
25.97 55.58 (29.61) 1:32.67 (37.09) 2:00.42 (27.75)
2 Molly Sweeney 11 Carmel 1:59.71 2:00.82
25.25 55.26 (30.01) 1:31.04 (35.78) 2:00.82 (29.78)
3 Leah Debosch 9 Carmel 2:01.95 2:01.30
26.96 56.89 (29.93) 1:32.24 (35.35) 2:01.30 (29.06)
4 Lylah Theriac 11 Mooresville 2:03.46 2:02.10
25.99 56.28 (30.29) 1:33.16 (36.88) 2:02.10 (28.94)
5 Lucy Enoch 11 Carmel 2:03.63 2:03.13
26.89 57.58 (30.69) 1:33.29 (35.71) 2:03.13 (29.84)
6 Lauren McGrath 10 Penn 2:03.38 2:04.30
27.17 58.13 (30.96) 1:35.34 (37.21) 2:04.30 (28.96)
7 Macartney Mahler 11 Homestead 2:03.66 2:05.50
26.23 57.65 (31.42) 1:36.29 (38.64) 2:05.50 (29.21)
8 Addy Szakaly 11 South Bend Adams 2:04.02 2:06.37
26.66 58.02 (31.36) 1:36.34 (38.32) 2:06.37 (30.03)
B - Final
9 Kendall Dieckman 9 Hamilton Southeastern 2:04.42 2:04.47
27.20 1:00.37 (33.17) 1:35.55 (35.18) 2:04.47 (28.92)
10 Addison Beasley 12 Wawasee 2:05.62 2:06.98
27.67 1:00.62 (32.95) 1:36.80 (36.18) 2:06.98 (30.18)
11 Kinsey Bogaards 9 Hamilton Southeastern 2:06.31 2:07.44
28.04 59.50 (31.46) 1:37.10 (37.60) 2:07.44 (30.34)
12 Avery Hannon 11 Fishers 2:06.17 2:07.53
28.21 1:00.79 (32.58) 1:38.38 (37.59) 2:07.53 (29.15)
13 Brynlee Yoder 10 Concord 2:06.44 2:07.57
28.05 1:00.52 (32.47) 1:37.64 (37.12) 2:07.57 (29.93)
14 Peyton O'Connor 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 2:06.54 2:07.63
27.63 1:01.53 (33.90) 1:38.06 (36.53) 2:07.63 (29.57)
15 Ava Murray 9 Zionsville 2:06.11 2:07.72
27.68 59.97 (32.29) 1:37.93 (37.96) 2:07.72 (29.79)
16 Alyssa Osborn 12 Greenfield-Central 2:06.67 2:07.80
27.80 1:00.10 (32.30) 1:36.65 (36.55) 2:07.80 (31.15)

Preliminaries
17 Anika Guenther
18 Claire Francis
19 Abby Lee
20 Mia Wilson
21 Madeline Moreth
22 Abi Paton
23 Jovie Mowrey
24 Mia Terfler
25 Allison Woodard
26 Leah Marshall
27 Gabrielle Irvin

12 Penn

12 Fishers

10 Valparaiso

12 Fishers

11 Valparaiso

10 Park Tudor

11 Franklin Community
9 Munster

11 Plainfield

12 North Central (Indianapolis)

10 Evansville North

28 Guinevere Schmitzer-Torbert 12 Crawfordsville
29 Mridula Muthukumaran

10 Columbus North

2:07.25
2:07.38
2:07.91
2:08.33
2:08.56
2:09.09
2:09.90
2:10.77
2:11.75
2:12.34
2:12.95
2:15.38
2:15.99
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results
Preliminaries... (Event3 Girls 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time
30 Margaret Nifong 12 Jeffersonville 2:17.42
31 Annie Jackson 12 Delta 2:19.62
32 Kara Kurucz 12 Jasper 2:22.52

33 Brooke Shimasaki 11 Warsaw Community 2:26.30
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results
Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM
State Record:  1:55.88 2023 Molly Sweeney, Carmel
2:08.33 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Molly Sweeney 11 Carmel 1:59.76 1:59.71
25.02 55.13 (30.11) 1:29.74 (34.61) 1:59.71 (29.97)
2 Jordyn Glassley 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 2:00.74 2:01.22
26.29 56.29 (30.00) 1:33.23 (36.94) 2:01.22 (27.99)
3 Leah Debosch 9 Carmel 2:02.95 2:01.95
26.93 57.27 (30.34) 1:32.84 (35.57) 2:01.95 (29.11)
4 Lauren McGrath 10 Penn 2:03.03 2:03.38
26.73 57.79 (31.06) 1:34.52 (36.73) 2:03.38 (28.86)
5 Lylah Theriac 11 Mooresville 2:01.61 2:03.46
26.44 56.87 (30.43) 1:34.04 (37.17) 2:03.46 (29.42)
6 Lucy Enoch 11 Carmel 2:01.77 2:03.63
26.96 57.69 (30.73) 1:33.75 (36.06) 2:03.63 (29.88)
7 Macartney Mahler 11 Homestead 2:05.03 2:03.66
25.87 56.62 (30.75) 1:34.05 (37.43) 2:03.66 (29.61)
8 Addy Szakaly 11 South Bend Adams 2:03.14 2:04.02
27.26 57.86 (30.60) 1:34.91 (37.05) 2:04.02 (29.11)
9 Kendall Dieckman 9 Hamilton Southeastern 2:03.78 2:04.42
27.10 59.39 (32.29) 1:35.10 (35.71) 2:04.42 (29.32)
10 Addison Beasley 12 Wawasee 2:06.65 2:05.62
27.63 1:01.12 (33.49) 1:36.11 (34.99) 2:05.62 (29.51)
11 Ava Murray 9 Zionsville 2:07.28 2:06.11
27.03 58.83 (31.80) 1:36.28 (37.45) 2:06.11 (29.83)
12 Avery Hannon 11 Fishers 2:04.50 2:06.17
27.81 59.95 (32.14) 1:37.21 (37.26) 2:06.17 (28.96)
13 Kinsey Bogaards 9 Hamilton Southeastern 2:07.01 2:06.31
27.62 58.71 (31.09) 1:36.30 (37.59) 2:06.31 (30.01)
14 Brynlee Yoder 10 Concord 2:07.90 2:06.44
27.73 1:00.37 (32.64) 1:36.98 (36.61) 2:06.44 (29.46)
15 Peyton O'Connor 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 2:06.51 2:06.54
2691 1:00.38 (33.47) 1:36.84 (36.46) 2:06.54 (29.70)
16 Alyssa Osborn 12 Greenfield-Central 2:07.52 2:06.67
27.76 1:00.57 (32.81) 1:36.09 (35.52) 2:06.67 (30.58)
17 Anika Guenther 12 Penn 2:05.19 2:07.25
27.06 59.90 (32.84) 1:36.07 (36.17) 2:07.25 (31.18)
18 Claire Francis 12 Fishers 2:04.56 2:07.38
27.19 59.95 (32.76) 1:36.63 (36.68) 2:07.38 (30.75)
19 Abby Lee 10 Valparaiso 2:05.99 2:07.91
26.19 58.54 (32.35) 1:36.66 (38.12) 2:07.91 (31.25)
20 Mia Wilson 12 Fishers 2:07.93 2:08.33
27.68 59.46 (31.78) 1:37.78 (38.32) 2:08.33 (30.55)
21 Madeline Moreth 11 Valparaiso 2:06.86 2:08.56
28.54 1:02.50 (33.96) 1:37.29 (34.79) 2:08.56 (31.27)
22 Abi Paton 10 Park Tudor 2:09.17 2:09.09
26.16 59.51 (33.35) 1:39.23 (39.72) 2:09.09 (29.86)
23 Jovie Mowrey 11 Franklin Community 2:07.97 2:09.90
27.63 59.03 (31.40) 1:37.61 (38.58) 2:09.90 (32.29)
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15,2025
Results

Preliminaries... (Event3 Girls 200 Yard IM)

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Mia Terfler 9 Munster 2:08.98 2:10.77
28.74 1:01.47 (32.73) 1:39.42 (37.95) 2:10.77 (31.35)

25 Allison Woodard 11 Plainfield 2:14.83 2:11.75
27.65 1:02.89 (35.24) 1:41.17 (38.28) 2:11.75 (30.58)

26 Leah Marshall 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 2:12.73 2:12.34
28.48 1:02.09 (33.61) 1:40.67 (38.58) 2:12.34 (31.67)

27 Gabrielle Irvin 10 Evansville North 2:11.78 2:12.95
29.39 1:04.56 (35.17) 1:41.16 (36.60) 2:12.95 (31.79)

28 Guinevere Schmitzer-Torbert 12 Crawfordsville 2:14.75 2:15.38
27.88 1:02.01 (34.13) 1:41.77 (39.76) 2:15.38 (33.61)

29 Mridula Muthukumaran 10 Columbus North 2:13.82 2:15.99
28.02 1:02.28 (34.26) 1:43.60 (41.32) 2:15.99 (32.39)

30 Margaret Nifong 12 Jeffersonville 2:15.77 2:17.42
28.56 1:03.14 (34.58) 1:44.45 (41.31) 2:17.42 (32.97)

31 Annie Jackson 12 Delta 2:18.94 2:19.62
2791 1:02.97 (35.06) 1:47.08 (44.11) 2:19.62 (32.54)

32 Kara Kurucz 12 Jasper 2:19.21 2:22.52
28.82 1:04.84 (36.02) 1:50.66 (45.82) 2:22.52 (31.86)

33 Brooke Shimasaki 11 Warsaw Community 2:23.91 2:26.30
29.16 1:04.89 (35.73) 1:51.02 (46.13) 2:26.30 (35.28)
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results

State Record: 21.72 * 2024 Lilian Christianson, Penn
24.21 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Julie Mishler 12 Wawasee 21.74 21.87
*2  Kate Fetters 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 23.17 23.42
*2  Alayna Riggins 11 Penn 23.42 23.42
4 Kiley Zoeller 12 Hamilton Southeastern 23.58 23.45
5 Brenley Bonez 9 Chesterton 23.48 23.50
6 Ella Sears 12 Angola 23.61 23.69
7 Priscilla Smith 12 Carmel 23.67 23.71
8 Natalie Bantsolas 10 Illiana Christian 23.67 23.79
B - Final
9 Peyton McDaniel 9 Mt. Vernon 23.78 23.45
10 Alexandria Clark 9 Carmel 23.76 23.54
11 Amiah Sparks 11 Valparaiso 23.79 23.63
12 Emma Schwertfeger 12 Fishers 23.80 23.84
13 Aubrey Simmons 12 Kokomo 23.81 23.91
14 Jolene Ackermann 10 Franklin Community 23.87 24.01
15 Tegan Werner 11 Chesterton 23.82 24.04
16 Aubrie Keating 10 Plainfield 23.86 24.11
Preliminaries
17 Maria Yant 11 Yorktown 23.90
18 Kaitlin Flewelling 11 Crown Point 23.93
19 Bethany Brown 12 Avon 23.95
20 Rachel Stutz 12 Greenfield-Central 23.98
21 Karina Iglesias 10 Castle 24.04
*22 Maryn Sims 10 Carmel 24.07
*22 Lydia Hogue 11 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 24.07
24 Grace Sharp 12 Franklin Central 24.09
25 Allie Buroker 11 Zionsville 24.12
26 Nicole Fant 12 Jasper 24.13
27 Naomi Bowland 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 24.18
28 Gabby Koon 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 24.28
29 Chloe Siler 12 New Palestine 24.39
30 Catherine Greenlee 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 2444
*31 Reese Beasley 10 Wawasee 24.47
*31 Angelina Michael 9 Pike 24.47
33 Maija Siri Hendricks 12 Plymouth 24.71
34 Eleanor Groves 11 Delta 24.74
35 Alicia Guinn 10 South Vermillion 24.89
36 Lillian Canida 11 Madison Consolidated 25.04
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results
Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 21.72 * 2024 Lilian Christianson, Penn
24.21 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Julie Mishler 12 Wawasee 2241 21.74
2 Kate Fetters 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 23.63 23.17
3 Alayna Riggins 11 Penn 23.30 23.42
4 Brenley Bonez 9 Chesterton 23.38 23.48
5 Kiley Zoeller 12 Hamilton Southeastern 23.59 23.58
6 Ella Sears 12 Angola 23.55 23.61
*7 Natalie Bantsolas 10 Illiana Christian 23.92 23.67
*7 Priscilla Smith 12 Carmel 23.99 23.67
9 Alexandria Clark 9 Carmel 23.81 23.76
10 Peyton McDaniel 9 Mt. Vernon 23.87 23.78
11 Amiah Sparks 11 Valparaiso 23.54 23.79
12 Emma Schwertfeger 12 Fishers 23.63 23.80
13 Aubrey Simmons 12 Kokomo 23.85 23.81
14 Tegan Werner 11 Chesterton 23.86 23.82
15 Aubrie Keating 10 Plainfield 24.02 23.86
16 Jolene Ackermann 10 Franklin Community 24.34 23.87
17 Maria Yant 11 Yorktown 23.90 23.90
18 Kaitlin Flewelling 11 Crown Point 23.82 23.93
19 Bethany Brown 12 Avon 24.05 23.95
20 Rachel Stutz 12 Greenfield-Central 23.61 23.98
21 Karina Iglesias 10 Castle 24.12 24.04
*22 Lydia Hogue 11 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 23.99 24.07
*22 Maryn Sims 10 Carmel 24.16 24.07
24 Grace Sharp 12 Franklin Central 2414 24.09
25 Allie Buroker 11 Zionsville 24.24 24.12
26 Nicole Fant 12 Jasper 24.33 24.13
27 Naomi Bowland 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 24.02 24.18
28 Gabby Koon 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 2417 24.28
29 Chloe Siler 12 New Palestine 24.02 24.39
30 Catherine Greenlee 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 24.14 24.44
*31 Angelina Michael 9 Pike 24.43 24.47
*31 Reese Beasley 10 Wawasee 24.12 24.47
33 Maija Siri Hendricks 12 Plymouth 24.78 24.71
34 Eleanor Groves 11 Delta 24.73 24.74
35 Alicia Guinn 10 South Vermillion 24.72 24.89

36 Lillian Canida 11 Madison Consolidated 24.41 25.04
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025
Results

State Record: 563.65 * 2015 Brooke Schultz, Hamilton Hts
Name Yr School Semis Score Finals Score
Finals
1 Adelyn Flessner 11 North Central (Indianapolis) 296.80 441.80
2 Simone Hall 11 Park Tudor 308.25 435.45
3 Helena Gibson 11 Carmel 294.45 413.60
4 Eryn McMahon 11 Noblesville 288.40 406.65
5 Elle Hollingsworth 10 Homestead 294.85 401.15
6 Zara Hall 9 Park Tudor 302.60 399.80
7 Campbell Lively-Mason 12 Hamilton Heights 285.85 391.15
8 Grace Whitfield 11 Zionsville 280.00 389.70
9 Cali Kruer 10 New Albany 289.85 385.00
10 Reagan Williams 12 Valparaiso 277.00 382.45
11 Hadley Laughlin 9 Bloomington South 280.55 381.35
12 Marissa Schaefer 11 Tecumseh 280.45 378.10
13 Mackenzie Pierson 10 Mooresville 276.05 375.20
14 Tatum Humphrey 10 Mooresville 281.60 368.35
15 Bree Cleary 12 East Central 277.35 367.60
16 Bayley Fowler 12 Chesterton 275.20 349.90
Semi-Finals
17 Taylor Schmitt 12 Northwestern 273.90
18 Aylea Sutherland 12 Valparaiso 267.20
19 Cora Nichols 10 Zionsville 257.95
20 Madison Day 12 Brownsburg 251.15
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025
Results

State Record: 563.65 * 2015 Brooke Schultz, Hamilton Hts
Name Yr School Prelim Score Semis Score
Semi-Finals
1 Simone Hall 11 Park Tudor 193.45 308.25
2 ZaraHall 9 Park Tudor 188.10 302.60
3 Adelyn Flessner 11 North Central (Indianapolis) 190.30 296.80
4 Elle Hollingsworth 10 Homestead 180.40 294.85
5 Helena Gibson 11 Carmel 190.15 294.45
6 Cali Kruer 10 New Albany 189.65 289.85
7 Eryn McMahon 11 Noblesville 179.65 288.40
8 Campbell Lively-Mason 12 Hamilton Heights 179.60 285.85
9 Tatum Humphrey 10 Mooresville 179.00 281.60
10 Hadley Laughlin 9 Bloomington South 188.20 280.55
11 Marissa Schaefer 11 Tecumseh 174.05 280.45
12 Grace Whitfield 11 Zionsville 190.75 280.00
13 Bree Cleary 12 East Central 180.00 277.35
14 Reagan Williams 12 Valparaiso 167.10 277.00
15 Mackenzie Pierson 10 Mooresville 175.50 276.05
16 Bayley Fowler 12 Chesterton 178.70 275.20
17 Taylor Schmitt 12 Northwestern 171.35 273.90
18 Aylea Sutherland 12 Valparaiso 166.05 267.20
19 Cora Nichols 10 Zionsville 162.10 257.95
20 Madison Day 12 Brownsburg 162.10 251.15
Preliminaries
21 Kaitlin Flewelling 11 Crown Point 158.55
22 Isabelle Tull 10 New Palestine 155.35
23 Kennedy Gould 12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 154.60
24 Catalina Martinez-Gil 10 Penn 153.75
25 Alexandra Pfaehler 10 Indian Creek 153.55
26 Gabriella Ludwig 9 Borden 151.00
27 Audrey Brown 11 Plainfield 150.85
28 Barbara Fuchs 10 North Putnam 150.10
29 Sophia Stewart 11 Warsaw Community 149.20
30 Jenna Freymuth 11 South Bend Adams 148.25
31 Isabelle Hubner 10 Seeger 140.60
32 Titiksha Gorhe 11 Warsaw Community 135.25
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025
Results

State Record: 563.65 * 2015 Brooke Schultz, Hamilton Hts

Name Yr School Prelim Score
Preliminaries

1 Simone Hall 11 Park Tudor 454,55 193.45
2 Grace Whitfield 11 Zionsville 350.70 190.75
3 Adelyn Flessner 11 North Central (Indianapolis) 503.80 190.30
4 Helena Gibson 11 Carmel 406.15 190.15
5 Cali Kruer 10 New Albany 359.15 189.65
6 Hadley Laughlin 9 Bloomington South 419.65 188.20
7 Zara Hall 9 Park Tudor 415.40 188.10
8 Elle Hollingsworth 10 Homestead 382.85 180.40
9 Bree Cleary 12 East Central 365.15 180.00
10 Eryn McMahon 11 Noblesville 410.05 179.65
11 Campbell Lively-Mason 12 Hamilton Heights 401.95 179.60
12 Tatum Humphrey 10 Mooresville 385.35 179.00
13 Bayley Fowler 12 Chesterton 401.15 178.70
14 Mackenzie Pierson 10 Mooresville 389.20 175.50
15 Marissa Schaefer 11 Tecumseh 380.05 174.05
16 Taylor Schmitt 12 Northwestern 348.25 171.35
17 Reagan Williams 12 Valparaiso 393.25 167.10
18 Aylea Sutherland 12 Valparaiso 401.40 166.05
*19 Cora Nichols 10 Zionsville 352.00 162.10
*19 Madison Day 12 Brownsburg 328.65 162.10
21 Kaitlin Flewelling 11 Crown Point 340.05 158.55
22 Isabelle Tull 10 New Palestine 335.25 155.35
23 Kennedy Gould 12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 350.95 154.60
24 Catalina Martinez-Gil 10 Penn 330.30 153.75
25 Alexandra Pfaehler 10 Indian Creek 360.80 153.55
26 Gabriella Ludwig 9 Borden 346.10 151.00
27 Audrey Brown 11 Plainfield 362.75 150.85
28 Barbara Fuchs 10 North Putnam 342.60 150.10
29 Sophia Stewart 11 Warsaw Community 336.40 149.20
30 Jenna Freymuth 11 South Bend Adams 315.90 148.25
31 Isabelle Hubner 10 Seeger 333.25 140.60
32 Titiksha Gorhe 11 Warsaw Community 314.65 135.25
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results
Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
State Record: 50.25 * 2024 Alex Shackell, Carmel
57.25 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Alexandra Shackell 12 Carmel 50.73 50.67
23.47 50.67 (27.20)
2 Emily Wolf 10 Fishers 53.39 53.61
25.22 53.61 (28.39)
3 Lylah Theriac 11 Mooresville 54.08 54.45
26.12 54.45 (28.33)
4 Jordyn Glassley 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 54.40 54.57
25.55 54.57 (29.02)
5 Alayna Riggins 11 Penn 54.96 54.98
25.67 54.98 (29.31)
6 Peyton McDaniel 9 Mt. Vernon 55.20 55.73
26.31 55.73 (29.42)
7 Addyson Matern 11 Center Grove 54.95 55.95
26.39 55.95 (29.56)
8 Abi Paton 10 Park Tudor 55.15 57.36
26.02 57.36 (31.34)
B - Final
9 Haddie Vohs 11 Noblesville 55.31 54.82
25.71 54.82 (29.11)
10 Lilly King 9 Munster 55.22 55.40
25.91 55.40 (29.49)
11 Savannah Irizarry 12 Carmel 55.43 55.68
26.02 55.68 (29.66)
12 Macartney Mahler 11 Homestead 55.37 55.84
26.09 55.84 (29.75)
13 Ellason Miller 10 Hamilton Southeastern 55.60 56.05
26.26 56.05 (29.79)
14 Lynsey Bowen 12 Carmel 55.54 56.20
26.31 56.20 (29.89)
15 Naomi Haines 11 Hamilton Southeastern 55.80 56.62
26.30 56.62 (30.32)
16 Addison Carlile 11 Castle 55.63 56.66
26.61 56.66 (30.05)
Preliminaries
17 Mya Ernsberger 11 Concord 56.26
18 Caroline Ball 10 Penn 56.44
19 Abby Lee 10 Valparaiso 56.48
20 Peyton O'Connor 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 56.71
21 Maria Yant 11 Yorktown 57.42
22 Evelyn Wheat 9 Westfield 57.56
23 Katie Countryman 11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 57.76
24 Alexandra Evans 12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 58.11
25 Taylor Parsons 12 Greenfield-Central 58.24
26 Lacey Huston 10 Hamilton Southeastern 58.29
27 Riley Everette 11 Shelbyville 58.94
*28 Adele Simon 10 Plainfield 1:00.10
*28 Mridula Muthukumaran 10 Columbus North 1:00.10
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time
30 Margaret Nifong 12 Jeffersonville 1:00.25
31 Annie Jackson 12 Delta 1:00.29
32 Erin Devito 10 Columbia City 1:00.73
33 Sophia Melevage 12 Crawfordsville 1:01.70

34 Kara Kurucz 12 Jasper 1:02.14



[UPUI Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 4:29 PM 2/15/2025 Page 20
2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results

Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

State Record: 50.25 * 2024 Alex Shackell, Carmel
57.25 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Alexandra Shackell 12 Carmel 50.68 50.73
23.37 50.73 (27.36)
2 Emily Wolf 10 Fishers 52.66 53.39
25.20 53.39 (28.19)
3 Lylah Theriac 11 Mooresville 54.58 54.08
26.06 54.08 (28.02)
4 Jordyn Glassley 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 53.12 54.40
25.40 54.40 (29.00)
5 Addyson Matern 11 Center Grove 55.22 54.95
25.86 54.95 (29.09)
6 Alayna Riggins 11 Penn 53.99 54.96
25.50 54.96 (29.46)
7 Abi Paton 10 Park Tudor 56.20 55.15
25.60 55.15 (29.55)
8 Peyton McDaniel 9 Mt. Vernon 55.45 55.20
25.59 55.20 (29.61)
9 Lilly King 9 Munster 55.18 55.22
25.67 55.22 (29.55)
10 Haddie Vohs 11 Noblesville 54.66 55.31
26.12 55.31 (29.19)
11 Macartney Mahler 11 Homestead 55.41 55.37
25.95 55.37 (29.42)
12 Savannah Irizarry 12 Carmel 55.07 55.43
25.73 55.43 (29.70)
13 Lynsey Bowen 12 Carmel 55.17 55.54
26.13 55.54 (29.41)
14 Ellason Miller 10 Hamilton Southeastern 55.25 55.60
26.38 55.60 (29.22)
15 Addison Carlile 11 Castle 55.22 55.63
25.98 55.63 (29.65)
16 Naomi Haines 11 Hamilton Southeastern 56.27 55.80
26.16 55.80 (29.64)
17 Mya Ernsberger 11 Concord 57.16 56.26
26.14 56.26 (30.12)
18 Caroline Ball 10 Penn 57.08 56.44
25.61 56.44 (30.83)
19 Abby Lee 10 Valparaiso 55.49 56.48
25.83 56.48 (30.65)
20 Peyton O'Connor 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 56.31 56.71
26.38 56.71 (30.33)
21 Maria Yant 11 Yorktown 56.89 57.42
26.46 57.42 (30.96)
22 Evelyn Wheat 9 Westfield 56.22 57.56
27.06 57.56 (30.50)
23 Katie Countryman 11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 57.11 57.76
26.69 57.76 (31.07)
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15,2025
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Alexandra Evans 12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 56.68 58.11
27.04 58.11 (31.07)

25 Taylor Parsons 12 Greenfield-Central 56.84 58.24
26.96 58.24 (31.28)

26 Lacey Huston 10 Hamilton Southeastern 57.21 58.29
27.29 58.29 (31.00)

27 Riley Everette 11 Shelbyville 57.01 58.94
26.72 58.94 (32.22)

*28 Adele Simon 10 Plainfield 59.86 1:00.10
27.47 1:00.10 (32.63)

*28 Mridula Muthukumaran 10 Columbus North 59.86 1:00.10
28.09 1:00.10 (32.01)

30 Margaret Nifong 12 Jeffersonville 59.79 1:00.25
28.16 1:00.25 (32.09)

31 Annie Jackson 12 Delta 59.58 1:00.29
28.49 1:00.29 (31.80)

32 Erin Devito 10 Columbia City 1:00.58 1:00.73
28.26 1:00.73 (32.47)

33 Sophia Melevage 12 Crawfordsville 1:01.09 1:01.70
28.67 1:01.70 (33.03)

34 KaraKurucz 12 Jasper 1:01.32 1:02.14
29.04 1:02.14 (33.10)
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results

Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 47.88 * 2025 Julie Mishler, Wawasee
52.53 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Julie Mishler 12 Wawasee 47.88 47.86%*
22.84 47.86 (25.02)
2 Faith Gorey 10 Carmel 49.71 49.70
23.88 49.70 (25.82)
3 Liliana Ratzlaff 12 Franklin Community 50.19 50.07
24.00 50.07 (26.07)
4 Catie Brenneman 11 Concord 50.62 50.86
24.46 50.86 (26.40)
5 Maris Williams 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 51.11 50.91
24.44 50.91 (26.47)
6 Addyson Czarnecki 12 Carmel 51.20 51.60
25.05 51.60 (26.55)
7 Sophia Floyd 10 Carmel 51.42 52.11
24.98 52.11 (27.13)
8 Adalyn Laughner 10 Chesterton 51.74 52.56
24.93 52.56 (27.63)
B - Final
9 Amiah Sparks 11 Valparaiso 52.25 51.49
24.62 51.49 (26.87)
10 Annabelle Swiney 12 Zionsville 51.98 51.95
25.07 51.95 (26.88)
11 Rachel Stutz 12 Greenfield-Central 52.18 52.46
25.01 52.46 (27.45)
12 Kiley Zoeller 12 Hamilton Southeastern 51.84 52.48
24.83 52.48 (27.65)
13 Lauren McGrath 10 Penn 52.55 52.54
25.31 52.54 (27.23)
14 Emma Schwertfeger 12 Fishers 52.81 52.72
25.27 52.72 (27.45)
15 Aubrie Keating 10 Plainfield 52.18 52.96
25.40 52.96 (27.56)
16 Anna Asplund 12 Bloomington South 52.63 53.56
25.44 53.56 (28.12)
Preliminaries
17 Mia Henderson 11 Hamilton Southeastern 52.85
18 Bethany Brown 12 Avon 52.89
19 Peyton Ostertag 11 Chesterton 53.05
20 Addy Burrough 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 53.08
21 Gabby Koon 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 53.12
22 Avery Lasher 12 Evansville North 53.22
23 Grace Sharp 12 Franklin Central 53.26
24 Catherine Greenlee 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 53.27
25 Addison Heyen 11 Brownsburg 53.57
26 Haley Vervlied 11 Illiana Christian 53.68
27 Taylor Jerousek 10 Munster 53.84
28 Eleanor Groves 11 Delta 54.29
29 Lillian Canida 11 Madison Consolidated 54.70



[UPUI Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 4:29 PM 2/15/2025 Page 23
2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time
30 Rachel Garcia 12 Manchester 54.85
31 Linzi VanMeter 12 Jasper 55.84

32 Ellie Walker 12 Crawfordsville 57.24



[UPUI Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 4:29 PM 2/15/2025 Page 24
2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results

Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 47.88 * 2025 Julie Mishler, Wawasee
52.53 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Julie Mishler 12 Wawasee 49.46 47.88%*
22.86 47.88 (25.02)
2 Faith Gorey 10 Carmel 50.04 49.71
23.88 49.71 (25.83)
3 Liliana Ratzlaff 12 Franklin Community 50.59 50.19
24.02 50.19 (26.17)
4 Catie Brenneman 11 Concord 50.68 50.62
24.48 50.62 (26.14)
5 Maris Williams 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 51.36 51.11
24.33 51.11 (26.78)
6 Addyson Czarnecki 12 Carmel 51.36 51.20
24.57 51.20 (26.63)
7 Sophia Floyd 10 Carmel 51.88 51.42
24.52 51.42 (26.90)
8 Adalyn Laughner 10 Chesterton 51.50 51.74
24.44 51.74 (27.30)
9 Kiley Zoeller 12 Hamilton Southeastern 52.16 51.84
24.59 51.84 (27.25)
10 Annabelle Swiney 12 Zionsville 51.28 51.98
24.94 51.98 (27.04)
*11 Rachel Stutz 12 Greenfield-Central 51.61 52.18
24.98 52.18 (27.20)
*11 Aubrie Keating 10 Plainfield 52.45 52.18
25.05 52.18 (27.13)
13 Amiah Sparks 11 Valparaiso 51.25 52.25
24.23 52.25 (28.02)
14 Lauren McGrath 10 Penn 52.48 52.55
25.24 52.55 (27.31)
15 Anna Asplund 12 Bloomington South 52.57 52.63
24.99 52.63 (27.64)
16 Emma Schwertfeger 12 Fishers 51.51 52.81
25.12 52.81 (27.69)
17 Mia Henderson 11 Hamilton Southeastern 52.42 52.85
25.31 52.85 (27.54)
18 Bethany Brown 12 Avon 53.11 52.89
25.63 52.89 (27.26)
19 Peyton Ostertag 11 Chesterton 52.85 53.05
25.26 53.05 (27.79)
20 Addy Burrough 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 52.83 53.08
25.37 53.08 (27.71)
21 Gabby Koon 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 52.68 53.12
25.15 53.12 (27.97)
22 Avery Lasher 12 Evansville North 53.07 53.22
25.51 53.22 (27.71)
23 Grace Sharp 12 Franklin Central 52.20 53.26
25.48 53.26 (27.78)
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Catherine Greenlee 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 52.47 53.27
25.09 53.27 (28.18)

25 Addison Heyen 11 Brownsburg 52.98 53.57
25.26 53.57 (28.31)

26 Haley Vervlied 11 Illiana Christian 53.16 53.68
25.75 53.68 (27.93)

27 Taylor Jerousek 10 Munster 53.11 53.84
25.80 53.84 (28.04)

28 Eleanor Groves 11 Delta 53.81 54.29
26.06 54.29 (28.23)

29 Lillian Canida 11 Madison Consolidated 53.26 54.70
25.90 54.70 (28.80)

30 Rachel Garcia 12 Manchester 54.47 54.85
25.91 54.85 (28.94)

31 Linzi VanMeter 12 Jasper 55.51 55.84
26.57 55.84 (29.27)

32 Ellie Walker 12 Crawfordsville 56.01 57.24
27.12 57.24 (30.12)
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results

Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

State Record:  4:40.74 * 2024 Lynsey Bowen, Carmel

5:08.57 SCUT
Name Yr_ School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Emily Wolf 10 Fishers 4:47.72 4:46.47
25.94 54.10 (28.16) 1:22.75 (28.65) 1:51.74 (28.99)
2:20.96 (29.22) 2:50.16 (29.20) 3:19.38 (29.22) 3:48.45 (29.07)
4:17.68 (29.23) 4:46.47 (28.79)
2 Ellie Clarke 9 Carmel 4:49.90 4:51.20
26.50 55.20 (28.70) 1:24.56 (29.36) 1:54.15 (29.59)
2:23.98 (29.83) 2:53.66 (29.68) 3:23.29 (29.63) 3:53.03 (29.74)
4:22.55 (29.52) 4:51.20 (28.65)
3 Alexandra Ward 12 Carmel 4:52.00 4:51.68
26.58 55.23 (28.65) 1:24.51 (29.28) 1:54.13 (29.62)
2:23.80 (29.67) 2:53.47 (29.67) 3:23.39 (29.92) 3:53.17 (29.78)
4:22.77 (29.60) 4:51.68 (28.91)
4 Emma Schumacher 12 Fishers 4:56.92 4:54.39
26.82 56.00 (29.18) 1:25.74 (29.74) 1:55.89 (30.15)
2:26.11 (30.22) 2:56.22 (30.11) 3:26.27 (30.05) 3:56.10 (29.83)
4:25.43 (29.33) 4:54.39 (28.96)
5 Ava Metzger 11 Zionsville 4:55.71 4:56.45
26.91 55.84 (28.93) 1:25.45 (29.61) 1:55.68 (30.23)
2:25.63 (29.95) 2:55.71 (30.08) 3:25.93 (30.22) 3:56.42 (30.49)
4:26.95 (30.53) 4:56.45 (29.50)
6 Annabelle Francke 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 4:56.46 4:59.19
27.03 56.18 (29.15) 1:25.82 (29.64) 1:55.89 (30.07)
2:26.19 (30.30) 2:56.83 (30.64) 3:27.59 (30.76) 3:58.23 (30.64)
4:28.84 (30.61) 4:59.19 (30.35)
7 Kendall Dieckman 9 Hamilton Southeastern 4:59.99 5:01.32
27.02 56.83 (29.81) 1:26.76 (29.93) 1:57.05 (30.29)
2:27.53 (30.48) 2:58.25 (30.72) 3:28.84 (30.59) 3:59.79 (30.95)
4:30.64 (30.85) 5:01.32 (30.68)
8 Reagan Graves 12 Franklin Community 4:59.64 5:02.92
26.80 56.37 (29.57) 1:26.63 (30.26) 1:57.08 (30.45)
2:27.59 (30.51) 2:58.47 (30.88) 3:29.51 (31.04) 4:00.62 (31.11)
4:31.99 (31.37) 5:02.92 (30.93)
B - Final
9 Sabrina Ledwith 11 Carmel 5:00.11 4:59.77
27.05 56.34 (29.29) 1:26.12 (29.78) 1:56.47 (30.35)
2:27.23 (30.76) 2:57.92 (30.69) 3:28.66 (30.74) 3:59.28 (30.62)
4:29.79 (30.51) 4:59.77 (29.98)
10 Ayla Madara 10 Hamilton Heights 5:01.05 5:01.28
27.03 56.70 (29.67) 1:26.94 (30.24) 1:57.29 (30.35)
2:27.88 (30.59) 2:58.46 (30.58) 3:29.16 (30.70) 4:00.13 (30.97)
4:31.13 (31.00) 5:01.28 (30.15)
11 Kira Hunter 11 Zionsville 5:00.11 5:02.71
27.54 57.33 (29.79) 1:27.56 (30.23) 1:58.30 (30.74)
2:29.20 (30.90) 3:00.11 (30.91) 3:31.10 (30.99) 4:01.94 (30.84)
4:32.59 (30.65) 5:02.71 (30.12)
12 Harper Eakin 11 Bloomington South 5:03.98 5:04.12

27.97
2:31.20 (31.04)
4:34.49 (30.34)

58.25 (30.28)
3:02.31 (31.11)
5:04.12 (29.63)

1:29.04 (30.79)
3:33.33 (31.02)

2:00.16 (31.12)
4:04.15 (30.82)
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

B - Final ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time
13 Brynlee Yoder 10 Concord 5:01.95 5:04.34
27.35 56.98 (29.63) 1:27.15 (30.17) 1:57.93 (30.78)
2:28.87 (30.94) 3:00.12 (31.25) 3:31.31(31.19) 4:02.66 (31.35)
4:34.15 (31.49) 5:04.34 (30.19)
14 Mila Hoffman 11 Avon 5:05.43 5:07.57
27.88 58.22 (30.34) 1:29.37 (31.15) 2:00.83 (31.46)
2:32.27 (31.44) 3:03.42 (31.15) 3:34.77 (31.35) 4:06.14 (31.37)
4:37.60 (31.46) 5:07.57 (29.97)
15 Miata Henderson 12 Chesterton 5:04.95 5:08.44
26.76 56.45 (29.69) 1:27.23 (30.78) 1:58.65 (31.42)
2:30.17 (31.52) 3:02.14 (31.97) 3:33.92 (31.78) 4:05.72 (31.80)
4:37.70 (31.98) 5:08.44 (30.74)
16 Isabella Tufts 12 Crown Point 5:02.14 5:11.74

27.33
2:31.48 (31.75)
4:40.07 (32.37)
Preliminaries
17 Isabella Schmitt
18 Amira Leer
19 Delaney McCulloch
20 Katherine Cassidy
21 Mia Wilson
22 Rylin Banta
23 Whitney Anderson
24 Katherine Jennings
25 Brianna Skalski
26 Brooke Bielefeld
27 Kamaile King
28 Erin Devito
29 Stella Zurliene
30 Emerson Franzel
31 Alivia Jackson
32 Marie Hesler

57.12 (29.79)
3:03.38 (31.90)
5:11.74 (31.67)

1:28.08 (30.96)
3:35.42 (32.04)

10 Hamilton Southeastern
10 Hamilton Heights
9 Westfield

11 Westfield

12 Fishers

10 Franklin Central
10 Valparaiso

10 Greenfield-Central
12 Penn

11 Floyd Central

10 Pike

10 Columbia City

9 C(Castle

11 Jasper

10 Delta

11 Crawfordsville

1:59.73 (31.65)
4:07.70 (32.28)

5:07.22
5:08.52
5:08.63
5:08.95
5:09.47
5:13.82
5:14.99
5:15.64
5:16.65
5:22.66
5:25.33
5:25.46
5:26.69
5:27.23
5:31.52
5:39.30



[UPUI Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 4:29 PM 2/15/2025 Page 28
2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results

Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

State Record:  4:40.74 * 2024 Lynsey Bowen, Carmel

5:08.57 SCUT
Name Yr_ School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Emily Wolf 10 Fishers 4:43.89 4:47.72
26.08 54.30 (28.22) 1:23.24 (28.94) 1:52.47 (29.23)
2:21.70 (29.23) 2:50.93 (29.23) 3:20.07 (29.14) 3:49.48 (29.41)
4:18.98 (29.50) 4:47.72 (28.74)
2 Ellie Clarke 9 Carmel 5:01.85 4:49.90
26.49 54.95 (28.46) 1:23.47 (28.52) 1:52.70 (29.23)
2:22.14 (29.44) 2:51.62 (29.48) 3:21.37 (29.75) 3:51.38 (30.01)
4:21.09 (29.71) 4:49.90 (28.81)
3 Alexandra Ward 12 Carmel 4:55.09 4:52.00
26.76 55.41 (28.65) 1:24.66 (29.25) 1:54.35 (29.69)
2:24.05 (29.70) 2:53.37 (29.32) 3:22.95 (29.58) 3:52.76 (29.81)
4:22.36 (29.60) 4:52.00 (29.64)
4 Ava Metzger 11 Zionsville 4:58.47 4:55.71
27.00 56.10 (29.10) 1:25.79 (29.69) 1:55.87 (30.08)
2:25.99 (30.12) 2:56.00 (30.01) 3:25.94 (29.94) 3:56.45 (30.51)
4:26.63 (30.18) 4:55.71 (29.08)
5 Annabelle Francke 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 4:57.99 4:56.46
26.95 55.72 (28.77) 1:25.10 (29.38) 1:54.97 (29.87)
2:25.04 (30.07) 2:55.50 (30.46) 3:25.89 (30.39) 3:56.46 (30.57)
4:26.70 (30.24) 4:56.46 (29.76)
6 Emma Schumacher 12 Fishers 4:57.17 4:56.92
26.61 55.98 (29.37) 1:25.79 (29.81) 1:55.86 (30.07)
2:26.16 (30.30) 2:56.42 (30.26) 3:26.95 (30.53) 3:57.65 (30.70)
4:27.97 (30.32) 4:56.92 (28.95)
7 Reagan Graves 12 Franklin Community 5:01.39 4:59.64
26.86 56.41 (29.55) 1:26.72 (30.31) 1:57.21 (30.49)
2:27.87 (30.66) 2:58.65 (30.78) 3:29.54 (30.89) 4:00.19 (30.65)
4:30.24 (30.05) 4:59.64 (29.40)
8 Kendall Dieckman 9 Hamilton Southeastern 5:00.53 4:59.99
26.79 56.26 (29.47) 1:26.39 (30.13) 1:56.83 (30.44)
2:27.46 (30.63) 2:58.30 (30.84) 3:29.21 (30.91) 4:00.08 (30.87)
4:30.75 (30.67) 4:59.99 (29.24)
*9 Sabrina Ledwith 11 Carmel 5:06.28 5:00.11
26.41 55.16 (28.75) 1:24.94 (29.78) 1:55.26 (30.32)
2:25.85 (30.59) 2:56.73 (30.88) 3:27.88 (31.15) 3:59.14 (31.26)
4:30.19 (31.05) 5:00.11 (29.92)
*9 Kira Hunter 11 Zionsville 5:05.06 5:00.11
27.50 56.93 (29.43) 1:26.80 (29.87) 1:57.26 (30.46)
2:27.99 (30.73) 2:58.83 (30.84) 3:29.77 (30.94) 4:00.61 (30.84)
4:31.08 (30.47) 5:00.11 (29.03)
11 Ayla Madara 10 Hamilton Heights 5:02.67 5:01.05
27.01 56.54 (29.53) 1:26.88 (30.34) 1:57.46 (30.58)
2:28.04 (30.58) 2:58.73 (30.69) 3:29.52 (30.79) 4:00.59 (31.07)
4:31.22 (30.63) 5:01.05 (29.83)
12 Brynlee Yoder 10 Concord 5:05.16 5:01.95

27.37
2:27.70 (30.54)
4:31.50 (31.01)

56.77 (29.40)
2:58.56 (30.86)
5:01.95 (30.45)

1:26.79 (30.02)
3:29.38 (30.82)

1:57.16 (30.37)
4:00.49 (31.11)
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
13 Isabella Tufts 12 Crown Point 5:08.18 5:02.14
26.95 56.53 (29.58) 1:26.79 (30.26) 1:57.60 (30.81)
2:28.28 (30.68) 2:59.06 (30.78) 3:29.76 (30.70) 4:00.77 (31.01)
4:31.68 (30.91) 5:02.14 (30.46)
14 Harper Eakin 11 Bloomington South 5:11.41 5:03.98
27.79 57.63 (29.84) 1:27.89 (30.26) 1:58.48 (30.59)
2:29.33 (30.85) 3:00.61 (31.28) 3:31.72 (31.11) 4:02.82 (31.10)
4:33.95 (31.13) 5:03.98 (30.03)
15 Miata Henderson 12 Chesterton 5:06.37 5:04.95
26.77 56.47 (29.70) 1:26.77 (30.30) 1:57.62 (30.85)
2:28.94 (31.32) 3:00.80 (31.86) 3:32.10 (31.30) 4:03.77 (31.67)
4:35.01 (31.24) 5:04.95 (29.94)
16 Mila Hoffman 11 Avon 5:10.32 5:05.43
27.64 57.89 (30.25) 1:28.54 (30.65) 1:59.67 (31.13)
2:30.56 (30.89) 3:01.27 (30.71) 3:32.10 (30.83) 4:03.27 (31.17)
4:34.67 (31.40) 5:05.43 (30.76)
17 Isabella Schmitt 10 Hamilton Southeastern 5:10.13 5:07.22
27.58 57.69 (30.11) 1:28.46 (30.77) 1:59.56 (31.10)
2:30.75 (31.19) 3:01.83 (31.08) 3:33.05 (31.22) 4:04.51 (31.46)
4:36.07 (31.56) 5:07.22 (31.15)
18 Amira Leer 10 Hamilton Heights 5:08.03 5:08.52
27.47 57.75 (30.28) 1:28.41 (30.66) 1:59.60 (31.19)
2:30.68 (31.08) 3:01.92 (31.24) 3:33.69 (31.77) 4:05.64 (31.95)
4:37.52 (31.88) 5:08.52 (31.00)
19 Delaney McCulloch 9 Westfield 5:13.61 5:08.63
26.90 56.79 (29.89) 1:27.69 (30.90) 1:59.14 (31.45)
2:30.69 (31.55) 3:02.37 (31.68) 3:34.20 (31.83) 4:06.24 (32.04)
4:38.19 (31.95) 5:08.63 (30.44)
20 Katherine Cassidy 11 Westfield 5:11.35 5:08.95
27.60 57.80 (30.20) 1:28.80 (31.00) 1:59.84 (31.04)
2:30.97 (31.13) 3:02.32 (31.35) 3:33.99 (31.67) 4:06.10 (32.11)
4:38.06 (31.96) 5:08.95 (30.89)
21 Mia Wilson 12 Fishers 5:10.71 5:09.47
27.74 57.56 (29.82) 1:28.21 (30.65) 1:59.29 (31.08)
2:30.58 (31.29) 3:02.01 (31.43) 3:33.62 (31.61) 4:05.62 (32.00)
4:37.80 (32.18) 5:09.47 (31.67)
22 Rylin Banta 10 Franklin Central 5:11.60 5:13.82
27.62 57.92 (30.30) 1:29.16 (31.24) 2:00.71 (31.55)
2:32.64 (31.93) 3:05.06 (32.42) 3:37.34 (32.28) 4:10.07 (32.73)
4:42.11 (32.04) 5:13.82 (31.71)
23 Whitney Anderson 10 Valparaiso 5:14.34 5:14.99
27.70 57.99 (30.29) 1:28.92 (30.93) 2:00.13 (31.21)
2:31.64 (31.51) 3:03.39 (31.75) 3:35.72 (32.33) 4:08.38 (32.66)
4:41.92 (33.54) 5:14.99 (33.07)
24 Katherine Jennings 10 Greenfield-Central 5:19.38 5:15.64
27.62 58.23 (30.61) 1:29.69 (31.46) 2:01.65 (31.96)
2:33.86 (32.21) 3:06.43 (32.57) 3:39.20 (32.77) 4:10.87 (31.67)
4:43.50 (32.63) 5:15.64 (32.14)
25 Brianna Skalski 12 Penn 5:18.21 5:16.65

27.66
2:33.48 (32.35)
4:45.05 (32.60)

57.83 (30.17)
3:06.45 (32.97)
5:16.65 (31.60)

1:29.19 (31.36)
3:39.22 (32.77)

2:01.13 (31.94)
4:12.45 (33.23)
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
26 Brooke Bielefeld 11 Floyd Central 5:17.51 5:22.66
29.02 1:00.22 (31.20) 1:32.29 (32.07) 2:04.69 (32.40)
2:37.78 (33.09) 3:11.05 (33.27) 3:44.20 (33.15) 4:17.31 (33.11)
4:50.40 (33.09) 5:22.66 (32.26)
27 Kamaile King 10 Pike 5:21.75 5:25.33
27.70 58.74 (31.04) 1:30.88 (32.14) 2:03.75 (32.87)
2:36.80 (33.05) 3:10.40 (33.60) 3:44.80 (34.40) 4:18.63 (33.83)
4:52.94 (34.31) 5:25.33 (32.39)
28 Erin Devito 10 Columbia City 5:27.14 5:25.46
28.64 1:00.58 (31.94) 1:33.33 (32.75) 2:06.79 (33.46)
2:40.36 (33.57) 3:13.76 (33.40) 3:47.62 (33.86) 4:21.39 (33.77)
4:54.62 (33.23) 5:25.46 (30.84)
29 Stella Zurliene 9 Castle 5:24.77 5:26.69
27.26 57.73 (30.47) 1:30.43 (32.70) 2:04.00 (33.57)
2:38.75 (34.75) 3:13.76 (35.01) 3:47.86 (34.10) 4:22.43 (34.57)
4:55.89 (33.46) 5:26.69 (30.80)
30 Emerson Franzel 11 Jasper 5:20.06 5:27.23
28.51 1:00.53 (32.02) 1:34.02 (33.49) 2:07.84 (33.82)
2:42.01 (34.17) 3:16.16 (34.15) 3:50.21 (34.05) 4:23.90 (33.69)
4:57.01 (33.11) 5:27.23 (30.22)
31 Alivia Jackson 10 Delta 5:33.28 5:31.52
28.02 59.72 (31.70) 1:32.55 (32.83) 2:06.48 (33.93)
2:41.00 (34.52) 3:15.21 (34.21) 3:49.80 (34.59) 4:24.56 (34.76)
4:58.90 (34.34) 5:31.52 (32.62)
32 Marie Hesler 11 Crawfordsville 5:37.07 5:39.30

28.74
2:42.34 (34.70)
5:04.79 (35.62)

1:00.50 (31.76)
3:17.94 (35.60)
5:39.30 (34.51)

1:33.55 (33.05)
3:53.50 (35.56)

2:07.64 (34.09)
4:29.17 (35.67)
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results

Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
State Record: 1:30.23 * 2023 Carmel

M. Sweeney, G.Dougherty, M. Christman, A. Shackell

1:39.39 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Carmel 1:32.19 1:31.54
1) Faith Gorey 10 2) Alexandria Clark 9 3) Molly Sweeney 11 4) Alexandra Shackell 12
23.47 46.84 (23.37) 1:10.14 (23.30) 1:31.54 (21.40)

2 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Kate Fetters 10
23.45
3 Franklin Community
1) Liliana Ratzlaff 12
23.61
4 Wawasee
1) Julie Mishler 12
21.98
5 Zionsville
1) Allie Buroker 11

23.97

6 Fishers
1) Claire Francis 12
24.05

7 Center Grove
1) Averie Matern 9
24.23
8 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Ellason Miller 10
24.21
B - Final
9 Greenfield-Central
1) Alyssa Osborn 12
24.28
10 Noblesville
1) Haddie Vohs 11

23.68
11 Penn
1) Anika Guenther 12
24.13

2) Naomi Bowland 10
47.44 (23.99) 1:10.99 (23.55)

2) Addison Doss 10
48.05 (24.44) 1:11.53 (23.48)

2) Addison Beasley 12
46.38 (24.40) 1:12.13 (25.75)

2) Annabelle Swiney 12
47.52 (23.55) 1:12.18 (24.66)

2) Emma Schwertfeger 12
47.94 (23.89) 1:12.20 (24.26)

2) Clara Brandon 12
48.36 (24.13) 1:12.74 (24.38)

2) Kinsey Bogaards 9
48.67 (24.46) 1:12.85 (24.18)

2) Kaylie Butler 10
49.18 (24.90) 1:13.94 (24.76)

2) Ellie Hayward 12
49.20 (25.52) 1:13.36 (24.16)

2) Sofia Hayes 10
48.82 (24.69) 1:13.17 (24.35)

12 North Central (Indianapolis)

1) Gabby Koon 12
24.72
13 Plainfield
1) Aubrie Keating 10
24.79
14 Castle
1) Karina Iglesias 10
24.09
15 Concord
1) Catie Brenneman 11
24.31

2) Kayley Spicer 11
49.72 (25.00) 1:14.50 (24.78)

2) Averie Keating 12
49.33 (24.54) 1:14.33 (25.00)

2) Stella Zurliene 9
49.75 (25.66) 1:15.93 (26.18)

2) Mady Oiler 11
49.28 (24.97) 1:14.88 (25.60)

1:35.30
3) Jordyn Glassley 10
1:34.18 (23.19)
1:35.12
3) Jolene Ackermann 10
1:35.04 (23.51)
1:36.41
3) Joscelyn Gibbs 11
1:35.81 (23.68)
1:35.90
3) Hailey Paulick 12
1:36.04 (23.86)
1:36.26
3) Avery Hannon 11
1:36.11 (23.91)
1:36.54
3) Santanna Gonzalez 9
1:36.58 (23.84)
1:36.68
3) Payton Walker 10
1:36.66 (23.81)

1:36.98
3) Selah Vahle 11
1:37.55 (23.61)
1:38.11
3) Julia Santerre 12
1:37.88 (24.52)
1:37.89
3) Caroline Ball 10
1:37.91 (24.74)
1:37.31
3) Molly Reffett 11
1:38.90 (24.40)
1:38.37
3) Allison Woodard 11
1:39.41 (25.08)
1:38.81
3) Shea Hohne 12
1:39.51 (23.58)
1:38.61
3) Gia Sponseller 11
1:39.80 (24.92)

1:34.18
4) Maris Williams 10

1:35.04
4) Reagan Graves 12

1:35.81
4) Reese Beasley 10

1:36.04
4) Ava Metzger 11

1:36.11
4) Emma Schumacher 12

1:36.58
4) Addyson Matern 11

1:36.66
4) Mia Henderson 11
1:37.55

4) Rachel Stutz 12

1:37.88
4) Exley Tricker 12

1:37.91
4) Emmi Richards 11

1:38.90
4) Srah McPherson 11

1:39.41
4) Maddie Moore 9

1:39.51
4) Addison Carlile 11

1:39.80
4) Brynlee Yoder 9
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results

B - Final ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time

16 Crown Point 1:38.95 1:40.00

1) Isabella Tufts 12 2) Kaitlin Flewelling 11 3) Grace Stimac 11 4) Addison Batey 11

24.54 48.66 (24.12) 1:14.23 (25.57) 1:40.00 (25.77)
Preliminaries

17 Yorktown 1:39.27

1) Caroline Wallace 10 2) Nicole Privett 9 3) Isabella Yant 12 4) Maria Yant 11
18 Chesterton 1:39.46

1) Lux Mountford 11 2) Patricia Ozimek 10 3) Emily Hofmann 10 4) Miata Henderson 12
19 Avon 1:39.76

1) Mila Hoffman 11 2) Annabelle Miller 9 3) Ella Thompson 12 4) Bethany Brown 12
20 South Bend Adams 1:39.84

1) Addy Szakaly 11 2) Sofia Clark 12 3) Shannon Dowd 9 4) Willa Kricheff 11
21 Valparaiso 1:39.91

1) Madeline Moreth 11 2) Marin Anderson 10 3) Whitney Anderson 10 4) Ava Hearn 11
22 Westfield 1:39.99

1) Nora Sperry 10 2) Kiarra Thomas 12 3) Maggie Alley 10 4) Katherine Cassidy 11
23 Homestead 1:40.03

1) Natalie Kramer 11 2) Allison Heine 11 3) Bailey Forsyth 10 4) Macartney Mahler 11
24 Evansville Reitz Memorial 1:40.08

1) Caroline Ivie 12 2) Josephine Boger 10 3) Annalise Haseman 12 4) Hannah Gatz 12
25 Mt. Vernon 1:40.40

1) Malley Wagner 12 2) Jaley Hamilton 12 3) Ella Wells 10 4) Peyton McDaniel 9
26 Jasper 1:40.42

1) Nicole Fant 12 2) Lillian Wertman 12 3) Kara Kurucz 12 4) Linzi VanMeter 12
27 Delta 1:42.55

1) Eleanor Groves 11 2) Shiloh Bunch 9 3) Jordan Bunch 11 4) Alivia Jackson 10
28 Culver Academies 1:43.58

1) Cecilia Eggebraten 10 2) Natalia Pragale 10 3) Rudy Valentini 9 4) Noa Shafeek-Horton 12
29 Crawfordsville 1:43.75

1) Maesa Horton 11 2) Sophia Melevage 12 3) Melanie Dowd 10 4) Marie Hesler 11
30 Pike 1:44.11

1) Madisyn Crain 9 2) Molly Gordon 12 3) Florence Bosslet 10 4) Kamaile King 10
31 EastCentral 1:44.16

1) Joan Strotman 9 2) Riley Reany 11 3) Elle Jankovsky 11 4) Jada Dole 9
32 Floyd Central 1:45.76

1) Claire Schuler 12

2) Jessica Tracy 11

3) Faith Litch 11

4) Brooke Bielefeld 11



[UPUI Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 4:29 PM 2/15/2025 Page 33
2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results

Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
State Record: 1:30.23 * 2023 Carmel

M. Sweeney, G.Dougherty, M. Christman, A. Shackell

1:39.39 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Carmel 1:32.26 1:32.19
1) Faith Gorey 10 2) Alexandria Clark 9 3) Molly Sweeney 11 4) Alexandra Shackell 12
23.28 47.08 (23.80) 1:10.32 (23.24) 1:32.19 (21.87)

2 Franklin Community
1) Liliana Ratzlaff 12
23.39
3 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Jordyn Glassley 10
23.99
4 Zionsville
1) Allie Buroker 11

24.18
5 Fishers
1) Emma Schwertfeger 12
24.09

6 Wawasee
1) Reese Beasley 10
24.43
7 Center Grove
1) Averie Matern 9
24.50
8 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Ellason Miller 10
23.92

2) Addison Doss 10
47.89 (24.50) 1:11.57 (23.68)

2) Maris Williams 10
47.56 (23.57) 1:11.24 (23.68)

2) Annabelle Swiney 12
47.76 (23.58) 1:12.22 (24.46)

2) Claire Francis 12
48.36 (24.27) 1:12.40 (24.04)

2) Addison Beasley 12
48.90 (24.47) 1:14.77 (25.87)

2) Clara Brandon 12
48.77 (24.27) 1:12.79 (24.02)

2) Kinsey Bogaards 9
48.14 (24.22) 1:12.22 (24.08)

1:35.21
3) Jolene Ackermann 10
1:35.12 (23.55)
1:34.66
3) Kate Fetters 10
1:35.30 (24.06)
1:37.63
3) Hailey Paulick 12
1:35.90 (23.68)
1:35.72
3) Avery Hannon 11
1:36.26 (23.86)
1:36.70
3) Joscelyn Gibbs 11
1:36.41 (21.64)
1:35.97
3) Santanna Gonzalez 9
1:36.54 (23.75)
1:37.00
3) Payton Walker 10
1:36.68 (24.46)

1:35.12
4) Reagan Graves 12

1:35.30
4) Catherine Greenlee 12

1:35.90
4) Ava Metzger 11

1:36.26
4) Emma Schumacher 12

1:36.41
4) Julie Mishler 12

1:36.54
4) Addyson Matern 11

1:36.68
4) Mia Henderson 11

9 Greenfield-Central
1) Alyssa Osborn 12
24.36

2) Kaylie Butler 10
49.00 (24.64) 1:13.28 (24.28)

10 North Central (Indianapolis)

1) Gabby Koon 12

24.32
11 Penn
1) Anika Guenther 12
24.25

12 Noblesville
1) Haddie Vohs 11

23.92
13 Plainfield
1) Aubrie Keating 10
24.12
14 Concord
1) Catie Brenneman 11
23.84
15 Castle
1) Karina Iglesias 10
24.16

2) Kayley Spicer 11
48.80 (24.48) 1:13.17 (24.37)

2) Sofia Hayes 10
48.91 (24.66) 1:13.28 (24.37)

2) Ellie Hayward 12
48.99 (25.07) 1:13.41 (24.42)

2) Averie Keating 12
48.29 (24.17) 1:13.04 (24.75)

2) Mady Oiler 11
48.50 (24.66) 1:13.65 (25.15)

2) Stella Zurliene 9
49.47 (25.31) 1:15.30 (25.83)

1:37.78
3) Selah Vahle 11
1:36.98 (23.70)
1:38.00
3) Molly Reffett 11
1:37.31 (24.14)
1:38.01
3) Caroline Ball 10
1:37.89 (24.61)
1:39.28
3) Julia Santerre 12
1:38.11 (24.70)
1:39.26
3) Allison Woodard 11
1:38.37 (25.33)
1:38.50
3) Gia Sponseller 11
1:38.61 (24.96)
1:38.91
3) Shea Hohne 12
1:38.81 (23.51)

1:36.98
4) Rachel Stutz 12

1:37.31
4) Srah McPherson 11

1:37.89
4) Emmi Richards 11

1:38.11
4) Exley Tricker 12

1:38.37
4) Maddie Moore 9

1:38.61
4) Brynlee Yoder 9

1:38.81
4) Addison Carlile 11
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Preliminaries ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Results

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
16 Crown Point 1:39.68 1:38.95
1) Isabella Tufts 12 2) Kaitlin Flewelling 11 3) Grace Stimac 11 4) Addison Batey 11
24.44 48.05 (23.61) 1:13.09 (25.04) 1:38.95 (25.86)
17 Yorktown 1:38.88 1:39.27
1) Caroline Wallace 10 2) Nicole Privett 9 3) Isabella Yant 12 4) Maria Yant 11
24.49 53.13 (28.64) 1:15.42 (22.29) 1:39.27 (23.85)
18 Chesterton 1:38.51 1:39.46
1) Lux Mountford 11 2) Patricia Ozimek 10 3) Emily Hofmann 10 4) Miata Henderson 12
24.77 49.73 (24.96) 1:15.19 (25.46) 1:39.46 (24.27)
19 Avon 1:39.21 1:39.76
1) Mila Hoffman 11 2) Annabelle Miller 9 3) Ella Thompson 12 4) Bethany Brown 12
24.76 50.11 (25.35) 1:15.81 (25.70) 1:39.76 (23.95)
20 South Bend Adams 1:39.81 1:39.84
1) Addy Szakaly 11 2) Sofia Clark 12 3) Shannon Dowd 9 4) Willa Kricheff 11
23.71 49.14 (25.43) 1:15.66 (26.52) 1:39.84 (24.18)
21 Valparaiso 1:39.71 1:39.91
1) Madeline Moreth 11 2) Marin Anderson 10 3) Whitney Anderson 10 4) Ava Hearn 11
25.27 50.34 (25.07) 1:15.53 (25.19) 1:39.91 (24.38)
22  Westfield 1:38.94 1:39.99
1) Nora Sperry 10 2) Kiarra Thomas 12 3) Maggie Alley 10 4) Katherine Cassidy 11
25.56 49.46 (23.90) 1:14.80 (25.34) 1:39.99 (25.19)
23 Homestead 1:38.94 1:40.03
1) Natalie Kramer 11 2) Allison Heine 11 3) Bailey Forsyth 10 4) Macartney Mahler 11
25.11 50.57 (25.46) 1:16.30 (25.73) 1:40.03 (23.73)
24 Evansville Reitz Memorial 1:38.93 1:40.08
1) Caroline Ivie 12 2) Josephine Boger 10 3) Annalise Haseman 12 4) Hannah Gatz 12
24.88 49.95 (25.07) 1:15.04 (25.09) 1:40.08 (25.04)
25 Mt. Vernon 1:38.85 1:40.40
1) Malley Wagner 12 2) Jaley Hamilton 12 3) Ella Wells 10 4) Peyton McDaniel 9
26.70 51.60 (24.90) 1:16.82 (25.22) 1:40.40 (23.58)
26 Jasper 1:40.01 1:40.42
1) Nicole Fant 12 2) Lillian Wertman 12 3) Kara Kurucz 12 4) Linzi VanMeter 12
24.57 49.87 (25.30) 1:15.28 (25.41) 1:40.42 (25.14)
27 Delta 1:43.50 1:42.55
1) Eleanor Groves 11 2) Shiloh Bunch 9 3) Jordan Bunch 11 4) Alivia Jackson 10
25.58 52.52 (26.94) 1:17.51 (24.99) 1:42.55 (25.04)
28 Culver Academies 1:42.96 1:43.58
1) Cecilia Eggebraten 10 2) Natalia Pragale 10 3) Rudy Valentini 9 4) Noa Shafeek-Horton 12
25.79 52.04 (26.25) 1:18.84 (26.80) 1:43.58 (24.74)
29 Crawfordsville 1:43.45 1:43.75
1) Maesa Horton 11 2) Sophia Melevage 12 3) Melanie Dowd 10 4) Marie Hesler 11
25.03 51.49 (26.46) 1:17.57 (26.08) 1:43.75 (26.18)
30 Pike 1:41.40 1:44.11
1) Madisyn Crain 9 2) Molly Gordon 12 3) Florence Bosslet 10 4) Kamaile King 10
26.07 52.80 (26.73) 1:18.43 (25.63) 1:44.11 (25.68)
31 EastCentral 1:41.46 1:44.16
1) Joan Strotman 9 2) Riley Reany 11 3) Elle Jankovsky 11 4) Jada Dole 9
26.15 51.25 (25.10) 1:17.32 (26.07) 1:44.16 (26.84)
32 Floyd Central 1:43.10 1:45.76
1) Claire Schuler 12 2) Jessica Tracy 11 3) Faith Litch 11 4) Brooke Bielefeld 11
26.22 52.55 (26.33) 1:19.54 (26.99) 1:45.76 (26.22)
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results
Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
State Record: 51.50 * 2022 Berit Berglund, Carmel
57.27 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Ellie Clarke 9 Carmel 54.42 54.34
27.00 54.34 (27.34)
2 Kate Fetters 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 54.99 55.33
2731 55.33 (28.02)
3 Aubrey Simmons 12 Kokomo 55.75 55.42
26.94 55.42 (28.48)
4 Ella Sears 12 Angola 55.99 55.76
27.37 55.76 (28.39)
5 Molly Barnes 10 Penn 56.02 55.82
27.35 55.82 (28.47)
6 Lilly King 9 Munster 55.67 56.02
27.18 56.02 (28.84)
7 Leah Debosch 9 Carmel 56.09 56.57
27.59 56.57 (28.98)
8 Adalyn Laughner 10 Chesterton 56.15 56.81
27.36 56.81 (29.45)
B - Final
9 Kayla Barr 12 Carmel 56.50 56.37
27.60 56.37 (28.77)
10 Anna Asplund 12 Bloomington South 56.33 56.42
27.13 56.42 (29.29)
11 Nicole Fant 12 Jasper 56.59 57.17
27.39 57.17 (29.78)
12 Naomi Henry 10 Franklin Community 57.07 57.24
27.82 57.24 (29.42)
13 Addy Burrough 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 56.75 57.73
28.14 57.73 (29.59)
14 Natalie Bantsolas 10 Illiana Christian 57.46 58.15
28.27 58.15 (29.88)
15 Addison Heyen 11 Brownsburg 57.14 58.19
28.04 58.19 (30.15)
16 Naomi Haines 11 Hamilton Southeastern 56.52 1:00.11
28.87 1:00.11 (31.24)
Preliminaries
17 Evangelina Papachronis 9 Valparaiso 57.52
18 Mya Ernsberger 11 Concord 57.68
19 Kinsey Bogaards 9 Hamilton Southeastern 57.78
20 Jovie Mowrey 11 Franklin Community 59.16
21 Alexandra Evans 12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 59.36
22 Reese Beasley 10 Wawasee 59.52
23 Cali Kissel 11 Lowell 59.55
24 Averie Keating 12 Plainfield 59.80
25 Lillian Tabor 11 North Central (Indianapolis) 1:00.05
26 Taylor Parsons 12 Greenfield-Central 1:00.18
27 Chloe Vitatoe 12 Franklin Community 1:00.44
28 Lora Warrner 11 Delta 1:00.49
29 Dusty Robinson 11 North Montgomery 1:00.55
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time
30 Claire Coe 10 Evansville North 1:00.84
31 Katherine Johnson 12 Madison Consolidated 1:01.65

32 Summer Liu 11 Culver Academies 1:04.33
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results
Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
State Record: 51.50 * 2022 Berit Berglund, Carmel
57.27 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Ellie Clarke 9 Carmel 56.93 54.42
26.82 54.42 (27.60)
2 Kate Fetters 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 54.24 54.99
26.86 54.99 (28.13)
3 Lilly King 9 Munster 55.97 55.67
26.94 55.67 (28.73)
4 Aubrey Simmons 12 Kokomo 55.39 55.75
27.00 55.75 (28.75)
5 Ella Sears 12 Angola 56.09 55.99
27.22 55.99 (28.77)
6 Molly Barnes 10 Penn 55.46 56.02
2736 56.02 (28.66)
7 Leah Debosch 9 Carmel 56.47 56.09
27.19 56.09 (28.90)
8 Adalyn Laughner 10 Chesterton 55.92 56.15
27.02 56.15 (29.13)
9 Anna Asplund 12 Bloomington South 58.16 56.33
27.00 56.33 (29.33)
10 Kayla Barr 12 Carmel 56.21 56.50
2735 56.50 (29.15)
11 Naomi Haines 11 Hamilton Southeastern 56.95 56.52
27.16 56.52 (29.36)
12 Nicole Fant 12 Jasper 56.31 56.59
26.74 56.59 (29.85)
13 Addy Burrough 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 57.21 56.75
27.71 56.75 (29.04)
14 Naomi Henry 10 Franklin Community 57.19 57.07
27.67 57.07 (29.40)
15 Addison Heyen 11 Brownsburg 57.28 57.14
27.80 57.14 (29.34)
16 Natalie Bantsolas 10 Iliana Christian 56.62 57.46
27.42 57.46 (30.04)
17 Evangelina Papachronis 9 Valparaiso 58.20 57.52
28.15 57.52 (29.37)
18 Mya Ernsberger 11 Concord 57.16 57.68
27.72 57.68 (29.96)
19 Kinsey Bogaards 9 Hamilton Southeastern 57.68 57.78
28.15 57.78 (29.63)
20 Jovie Mowrey 11 Franklin Community 58.15 59.16
28.18 59.16 (30.98)
21 Alexandra Evans 12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 58.46 59.36
28.46 59.36 (30.90)
22 Reese Beasley 10 Wawasee 58.41 59.52
28.48 59.52 (31.04)
23 Cali Kissel 11 Lowell 57.76 59.55
27.81 59.55 (31.74)
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Results

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Averie Keating 12 Plainfield 58.84 59.80
29.00 59.80 (30.80)

25 Lillian Tabor 11 North Central (Indianapolis) 59.30 1:00.05
29.04 1:00.05 (31.01)

26 Taylor Parsons 12 Greenfield-Central 59.65 1:00.18
29.20 1:00.18 (30.98)

27 Chloe Vitatoe 12 Franklin Community 57.72 1:00.44
28.72 1:00.44 (31.72)

28 Lora Warrner 11 Delta 1:00.63 1:00.49
29.35 1:00.49 (31.14)

29 Dusty Robinson 11 North Montgomery 59.92 1:00.55
29.28 1:00.55 (31.27)

30 Claire Coe 10 Evansville North 58.89 1:00.84
29.53 1:00.84 (31.31)

31 Katherine Johnson 12 Madison Consolidated 59.85 1:01.65
30.07 1:01.65 (31.58)

32 Summer Liu 11 Culver Academies 1:03.40 1:04.33
30.00 1:04.33 (34.33)
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results

Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

State Record: 58.40 * 2018 Emily Weiss, Yorktown
1:05.90 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Madeline Moreth 11 Valparaiso 1:00.96 1:00.58
28.35 1:00.58 (32.23)
2 Molly Sweeney 11 Carmel 1:01.14 1:02.54
29.08 1:02.54 (33.46)
3 Lucy Enoch 11 Carmel 1:03.01 1:02.64
29.70 1:02.64 (32.94)
4 Brenley Bonez 9 Chesterton 1:03.02 1:02.83
29.21 1:02.83 (33.62)
5 Addyson Czarnecki 12 Carmel 1:03.60 1:03.46
30.29 1:03.46 (33.17)
6 Addy Szakaly 11 South Bend Adams 1:03.53 1:03.50
30.01 1:03.50 (33.49)
7 Naomi Bowland 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:03.40 1:03.52
30.18 1:03.52 (33.34)
8 Addison Beasley 12 Wawasee 1:03.33 1:04.02
29.84 1:04.02 (34.18)
B - Final
9 (Claire Francis 12 Fishers 1:03.62 1:03.53
29.84 1:03.53 (33.69)
10 Anika Guenther 12 Penn 1:03.73 1:03.57
30.04 1:03.57 (33.53)
11 Alyssa Osborn 12 Greenfield-Central 1:05.14 1:05.27
30.60 1:05.27 (34.67)
12 Averie Matern 9 Center Grove 1:05.52 1:05.33
31.03 1:05.33 (34.30)
13 Kayley Spicer 11 North Central (Indianapolis) 1:05.68 1:05.82
30.48 1:05.82 (35.34)
14 Polina Sopova 11 Fishers 1:05.68 1:06.31
31.32 1:06.31 (34.99)
15 Sadie Leininger 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:04.97 1:06.51
31.09 1:06.51 (35.42)
16 Allie Buroker 11 Zionsville 1:05.89 1:06.83
31.14 1:06.83 (35.69)
Preliminaries
17 Gabrielle Irvin 10 Evansville North 1:05.96
18 Makenna Wilson 9 Brownsburg 1:05.97
*19 Francesca Ramey 11 Fishers 1:06.00
*19 Lauren Ing 10 Hamilton Southeastern 1:06.00
21 Kaylie Butler 10 Greenfield-Central 1:06.38
22 Molly Schuman 12 Penn 1:06.41
23 Emma Small 10 Franklin Community 1:07.27
24  Sonja Jahrsdoerfer 11 Greenfield-Central 1:07.80
25 Mia Terfler 9 Munster 1:07.95
26 Gabriella Coyne 10 Bluffton 1:08.60
27 Guinevere Schmitzer-Torbert 12 Crawfordsville 1:08.66
28 Emily Wang 10 Bloomington South 1:08.69
29 Lillian Wertman 12 Jasper 1:11.14
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

IUPUI Natatorium - Site License

Results
Preliminaries... (Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time
30 Mya Irving 10 Plainfield 1:11.59
31 Claire Schuler 12 Floyd Central 1:11.75

32 Natalia Pragale 10 Culver Academies 1:13.68
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results
Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
State Record: 58.40 2018 Emily Weiss, Yorktown
1:05.90 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Madeline Moreth 11 Valparaiso 1:00.68 1:00.96
28.43 1:00.96 (32.53)
2 Molly Sweeney 11 Carmel 1:01.65 1:01.14
28.62 1:01.14 (32.52)
3 Lucy Enoch 11 Carmel 1:02.70 1:03.01
29.66 1:03.01 (33.35)
4 Brenley Bonez 9 Chesterton 1:02.42 1:03.02
29.04 1:03.02 (33.98)
5 Addison Beasley 12 Wawasee 1:03.97 1:03.33
30.02 1:03.33 (33.31)
6 Naomi Bowland 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:03.17 1:03.40
29.95 1:03.40 (33.45)
7 Addy Szakaly 11 South Bend Adams 1:04.32 1:03.53
30.79 1:03.53 (32.74)
8 Addyson Czarnecki 12 Carmel 1:03.49 1:03.60
29.86 1:03.60 (33.74)
9 (Claire Francis 12 Fishers 1:03.48 1:03.62
29.49 1:03.62 (34.13)
10 Anika Guenther 12 Penn 1:03.37 1:03.73
29.85 1:03.73 (33.88)
11 Sadie Leininger 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:04.60 1:04.97
30.50 1:04.97 (34.47)
12 Alyssa Osborn 12 Greenfield-Central 1:03.37 1:05.14
29.96 1:05.14 (35.18)
13 Averie Matern 9 Center Grove 1:04.53 1:05.52
30.89 1:05.52 (34.63)
*14 Kayley Spicer 11 North Central (Indianapolis) 1:07.00 1:05.68
30.31 1:05.68 (35.37)
*14 Polina Sopova 11 Fishers 1:05.65 1:05.68
30.86 1:05.68 (34.82)
16 Allie Buroker 11 Zionsville 1:06.17 1:05.89
30.70 1:05.89 (35.19)
17 Gabrielle Irvin 10 Evansville North 1:05.96 1:05.96
31.11 1:05.96 (34.85)
18 Makenna Wilson 9 Brownsburg 1:05.55 1:05.97
31.01 1:05.97 (34.96)
*19 Francesca Ramey 11 Fishers 1:06.85 1:06.00
31.20 1:06.00 (34.80)
*19 Lauren Ing 10 Hamilton Southeastern 1:04.44 1:06.00
31.04 1:06.00 (34.96)
21 Kaylie Butler 10 Greenfield-Central 1:06.12 1:06.38
31.37 1:06.38 (35.01)
22 Molly Schuman 12 Penn 1:07.02 1:06.41
32.59 1:06.41 (33.82)
23 Emma Small 10 Franklin Community 1:06.45 1:07.27
3136 1:07.27 (35.91)
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15,2025
Results

Preliminaries... (Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Sonja Jahrsdoerfer 11 Greenfield-Central 1:06.98 1:07.80
31.67 1:07.80 (36.13)

25 Mia Terfler 9 Munster 1:07.63 1:07.95
32.36 1:07.95 (35.59)

26 Gabriella Coyne 10 Bluffton 1:09.41 1:08.60
32.55 1:08.60 (36.05)

27 Guinevere Schmitzer-Torbert 12 Crawfordsville 1:07.76 1:08.66
31.57 1:08.66 (37.09)

28 Emily Wang 10 Bloomington South 1:07.53 1:08.69
32.23 1:08.69 (36.46)

29 Lillian Wertman 12 Jasper 1:11.00 1:11.14
32.84 1:11.14 (38.30)

30 Mya Irving 10 Plainfield 1:09.66 1:11.59
33.44 1:11.59 (38.15)

31 Claire Schuler 12 Floyd Central 1:08.69 1:11.75
34.24 1:11.75 (37.51)

32 Natalia Pragale 10 Culver Academies 1:11.39 1:13.68
34.32 1:13.68 (39.36)
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results

Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
State Record: 3:15.38 * 2015 Carmel

V. Burchill, A. Bilquist, K. Smith, C. Adams

3:37.08 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Carmel 3:24.73 3:18.39
1) Faith Gorey 10 2) Ellie Clarke 9 3) Lynsey Bowen 12 4) Alexandra Shackell 12
24.16 50.12 (50.12) 1:14.32 (24.20) 1:40.69 (50.57)

2:04.98 (24.29)
2 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Kendall Dieckman 9
24.83
2:08.07 (24.23)
3 Fishers
1) Emma Schwertfeger 12
25.04
2:09.88 (24.74)
4 Chesterton
1) Peyton Ostertag 11
25.24
2:08.89 (24.58)
5 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Maris Williams 10
24.90
2:07.20 (24.44)
6 Valparaiso
1) Amiah Sparks 11
24.42
2:09.36 (24.82)
7 Zionsville
1) Ava Metzger 11
25.32
2:10.92 (25.33)
8 Franklin Community
1) Liliana Ratzlaff 12
24.69
2:08.27 (25.00)
B - Final
9 Penn
1) Alayna Riggins 11
24.66
2:10.31 (24.47)
10 Center Grove
1) Addyson Matern 11
25.37
2:11.45 (25.64)

2:31.24 (50.55) 2:53.47 (22.23)
2) Mia Henderson 11

51.85 (51.85) 1:16.22 (24.37)

2:35.15 (51.31) 2:59.14 (23.99)

2) Avery Hannon 11
52.59 (52.59) 1:17.70 (25.11)
2:37.18 (52.04) 3:01.25 (24.07)

2) Tegan Werner 11
52.88 (52.88) 1:17.11 (24.23)
2:36.40 (52.09) 3:00.67 (24.27)

2) Jordyn Glassley 10
51.64 (51.64) 1:16.42 (24.78)
2:35.51 (52.75) 3:00.52 (25.01)

2) Evangelina Papachronis 9
51.54 (51.54) 1:16.24 (24.70)
2:38.10 (53.56) 3:01.76 (23.66)

2) Ava Murray 9
52.51(52.51) 1:17.25 (24.74)
2:38.76 (53.17) 3:03.02 (24.26)

2) Reagan Graves 12
51.55 (51.55) 1:16.53 (24.98)
2:36.28 (53.01) 3:01.35 (25.07)

2) Emmi Richards 11
51.39 (51.39) 1:17.29 (25.90)
2:37.68 (51.84) 3:02.59 (24.91)

2) Clara Brandon 12
52.68 (52.68) 1:17.78 (25.10)
2:40.39 (54.58) 3:05.25 (24.86)

11 North Central (Indianapolis)

1) Annie Wolfe 9
26.24
2:13.52 (25.06)

2) Molly Reffett 11
54.25 (54.25) 1:19.73 (25.48)
2:41.46 (53.00) 3:06.13 (24.67)

3:18.39 (47.15)
3:27.51
3) Ellason Miller 10
1:43.84 (51.99)
3:26.56 (51.41)
3:27.11
3) Emma Schumacher 12
1:45.14 (52.55)
3:27.59 (50.41)
3:28.07
3) Adalyn Laughner 10
1:44.31 (51.43)
3:28.14 (51.74)
3:27.55
3) Catherine Greenlee 12
1:42.76 (51.12)
3:28.60 (53.09)
3:28.21
3) Ava Hearn 11
1:44.54 (53.00)
3:29.03 (50.93)
3:29.24
3) Kira Hunter 11
1:45.59 (53.08)
3:29.81 (51.05)
3:28.36
3) Jolene Ackermann 10
1:43.27 (51.72)
3:30.02 (53.74)

3:32.14
3) Lauren McGrath 10
1:45.84 (54.45)
3:29.85 (52.17)
3:32.85
3) Brooke Trammell 10
1:45.81 (53.13)
3:32.72 (52.33)
3:33.62
3) Anna Brames 12
1:48.46 (54.21)
3:34.25 (52.79)

3:26.56
4) Kiley Zoeller 12

3:27.59
4) Emily Wolf 10

3:28.14
4) Brenley Bonez 9

3:28.60
4) Addy Burrough 12

3:29.03
4) Abby Lee 10

3:29.81
4) Annabelle Swiney 12

3:30.02
4) Naomi Henry 10

3:29.85
4) Molly Barnes 10

3:32.72
4) Averie Matern 9

3:34.25
4) Gabby Koon 12
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

B - Final ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Results

Prelim Time

Finals Time

12 Greenfield-Central
1) Rachel Stutz 12
25.32
2:13.21 (25.62)
13 Munster
1) Lilly King 9
25.32
2:13.23 (25.84)
14 Noblesville
1) Haddie Vohs 11
24.68
2:12.75 (25.64)
15 Concord
1) Catie Brenneman 11
25.23
2:15.26 (26.58)
16 Plainfield
1) Allison Woodard 11
26.59
2:14.65 (26.06)
Preliminaries
17 Westfield
1) Evelyn Wheat 9
18 Franklin Central
1) Brookelyn Neal 9
19 Avon
1) Mila Hoffman 11
20 Crown Point
1) Isabella Tufts 12
21 Harrison (West Lafayette)
1) Alexandra Evans 12
22 Castle
1) Addison Carlile 11
23 Bloomington South
1) Harper Eakin 11
24 Hamilton Heights
1) Sophia Hulen 12
25 Brownsburg
1) Addyson Cole 9
26 Yorktown
1) Caroline Wallace 10
27 Delta
1) Annie Jackson 12
28 Evansville North
1) Avery Lasher 12
29 Madison Consolidated
1) Reilly Kuppler 12
30 Crawfordsville
1) Marie Hesler 11
31 Jasper
1) Ella Wagner 10

2) Katherine Jennings 10
52.96 (52.96) 1:18.75 (25.79)
2:41.16 (53.57) 3:06.70 (25.54)
2) Emilia Buschmann 9
53.07 (53.07) 1:18.79 (25.72)
2:41.72 (54.33) 3:06.69 (24.97)
2) Ellie Hayward 12
50.74 (50.74) 1:17.17 (26.43)
2:40.75 (53.64) 3:06.32 (25.57)
2) Brynlee Yoder 9
52.36 (52.36) 1:19.20 (26.84)
2:44.19 (55.51) 3:08.69 (24.50)
2) Aubrie Keating 10

55.33 (55.33) 1:20.48 (25.15)
2:43.56 (54.97) 3:09.09 (25.53)

2) Kiarra Thomas 12
2) Rylin Banta 10

2) Sofia Hernandez 11
2) Kaitlin Flewelling 11
2) Kansas Smith 11

2) Stella Zurliene 9

2) Campbell Warren 10
2) Audrey Cain 9

2) Addison Heyen 11
2) Nicole Privett 9

2) Jordan Bunch 11

2) Claire Coe 10

2) Katherine Johnson 12
2) Melanie Dowd 10

2) Wren Mehringer 10

3:33.86
3) Selah Vahle 11
1:47.59 (54.63)
3:34.45 (53.29)
3:33.99
3) Taylor Jerousek 10
1:47.39 (54.32)
3:34.55 (52.83)
3:36.17
3) Olivia Motz 12
1:47.11 (56.37)
3:35.35 (54.60)
3:35.74
3) Brynlee Yoder 10
1:48.68 (56.32)
3:35.74 (51.55)
3:36.28
3) Ava Becker 11
1:48.59 (53.26)
3:37.56 (54.00)

3:37.04
3) Macy Brown 10
3:37.51
3) Lynsey LaPorte 10
3:40.36
3) Ella Thompson 12
3:40.39
3) Grace Stimac 11
3:40.69
3) Allison Fecher 10
3:40.71
3) Macy Meyer 12
3:40.96
3) Emily Wang 10
3:41.44
3) Amira Leer 10
3:42.09
3) Makenna Wilson 9
3:42.31
3) Isabelle Gibbs 11
3:44.18
3) Lora Warrner 11
3:47.37
3) Jordan Gehlhausen 12
3:48.59
3) Tayleigh Johnson 9
3:49.60
3) Ellie Walker 12
3:51.07
3) Emerson Franzel 11

3:34.45
4) Alyssa Osborn 12

3:34.55
4) Mia Terfler 9

3:35.35
4) Exley Tricker 12

3:35.74
4) Mya Ernsberger 11

3:37.56
4) Adele Simon 10

4) Katherine Cassidy 11

4) Grace Sharp 12

4) Bethany Brown 12

4) Sophia Himden 9

4) Jillian Giese 12

4) Karina Iglesias 10

4) Anna Asplund 12

4) Ayla Madara 10

4) Kennedy York 11

4) Maria Yant 11

4) Alivia Jackson 10

4) Gabrielle Irvin 10

4) Lillian Canida 11

4) Guinevere Schmitzer-Torbert 12

4) Adilynn Mehringer 11
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
32 Warsaw Community 3:57.30

1) Brooke Shimasaki 11 2) Matilda Granger 10 3) Sydnnee McCammon 9 4) Anna Stevens 10
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2025 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2025 to 2/15/2025
2025 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2025

Results

Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

State Record: 3:15.38 * 2015 Carmel
V. Burchill, A. Bilquist, K. Smith, C. Adams
3:37.08 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Carmel 3:21.46 3:24.73
1) Lynsey Bowen 12 2) Alexandra Ward 12 3) Alexandria Clark 9 4) Alexandra Shackell 12
24.78 51.68 (51.68) 1:16.43 (24.75) 1:43.88 (52.20)
2:08.42 (24.54) 2:35.80 (51.92) 2:58.58 (22.78) 3:24.73 (48.93)
2 Fishers 3:25.39 3:27.11
1) Emma Schwertfeger 12 2) Avery Hannon 11 3) Emma Schumacher 12 4) Emily Wolf 10
24.90 52.91(52.91) 1:45.41 (52.50)

2:09.86 (24.45)
3 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Kendall Dieckman 9
24.87
2:09.07 (24.31)
4 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Maris Williams 10
24.61
2:08.07 (24.32)
5 Chesterton
1) Peyton Ostertag 11
25.06
2:08.61 (24.84)
6 Valparaiso
1) Amiah Sparks 11
24.00
2:09.27 (24.51)
7 Franklin Community
1) Liliana Ratzlaff 12
24.28
2:06.95 (24.66)
8 Zionsville
1) Ava Metzger 11
25.12
2:09.93 (25.46)

2:37.00 (51.59) 3:01.05 (24.05)
2) Mia Henderson 11

52.11 (52.11) 1:17.01 (24.90)

2:36.01 (51.25) 2:59.91 (23.90)

2) Annabelle Francke 11
51.25 (51.25) 1:16.34 (25.09)
2:34.31 (50.56) 2:58.87 (24.56)

2) Tegan Werner 11
52.46 (52.46) 1:16.53 (24.07)
2:36.47 (52.70) 3:00.47 (24.00)

2) Evangelina Papachronis 9
51.00 (51.00) 1:16.19 (25.19)
2:37.36 (52.60) 3:01.01 (23.65)

2) Reagan Graves 12
50.95 (50.95) 1:15.52 (24.57)
2:35.26 (52.97) 3:00.07 (24.81)

2) Ava Murray 9
51.97 (51.97) 1:16.62 (24.65)
2:37.53 (53.06) 3:02.03 (24.50)

3:27.11 (50.11)
3:27.02
3) Ellason Miller 10
1:44.76 (52.65)
3:27.51 (51.50)
3:32.52
3) Jordyn Glassley 10
1:43.75 (52.50)
3:27.55 (53.24)
3:26.89
3) Adalyn Laughner 10
1:43.77 (51.31)
3:28.07 (51.60)
3:29.31
3) Ava Hearn 11
1:44.76 (53.76)
3:28.21 (50.85)
3:28.97
3) Jolene Ackermann 10
1:42.29 (51.34)
3:28.36 (53.10)
3:33.39
3) Kira Hunter 11
1:44.47 (52.50)
3:29.24 (51.71)

3:27.51
4) Kiley Zoeller 12

3:27.55
4) Catherine Greenlee 12

3:28.07
4) Brenley Bonez 9

3:28.21
4) Abby Lee 10

3:28.36
4) Naomi Henry 10

3:29.24
4) Annabelle Swiney 12

9 Penn

1) Alayna Riggins 11

24.77

2:12.23 (25.11)

10 Center Grove

1) Addyson Matern 11

25.24

2:11.15 (25.51)

2) Emmi Richards 11
52.19 (52.19) 1:18.08 (25.89)
2:40.21 (53.09) 3:05.03 (24.82)

2) Clara Brandon 12
52.54 (52.54) 1:17.40 (24.86)
2:40.12 (54.48) 3:04.90 (24.78)

11 North Central (Indianapolis)

1) Annie Wolfe 9
25.82
2:12.51 (25.03)

2) Molly Reffett 11
53.99 (53.99) 1:19.11 (25.12)
2:40.83 (53.35) 3:05.41 (24.58)

3:33.69
3) Lauren McGrath 10
1:47.12 (54.93)
3:32.14 (51.93)
3:32.87
3) Brooke Trammell 10
1:45.64 (53.10)
3:32.85(52.73)
3:33.75
3) Anna Brames 12
1:47.48 (53.49)
3:33.62 (52.79)

3:32.14
4) Molly Barnes 10

3:32.85
4) Averie Matern 9

3:33.62
4) Gabby Koon 12
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Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Results

Seed Time

Prelim Time

12 Greenfield-Central
1) Rachel Stutz 12
25.02
2:13.06 (25.62)
13 Munster
1) Lilly King 9
24.82
2:11.95 (25.51)
14 Concord
1) Catie Brenneman 11
25.28
2:14.21 (26.55)
15 Noblesville
1) Haddie Vohs 11
24.88
2:12.74 (25.66)
16 Plainfield
1) Aubrie Keating 10
25.15
2:12.54 (25.61)

2) Katherine Jennings 10
52.47 (52.47) 1:18.45 (25.98)
2:40.81 (53.37) 3:06.10 (25.29)

2) Emilia Buschmann 9
52.31(52.31)
2:40.51 (54.07) 3:05.76 (25.25)
2) Brynlee Yoder 9
52.21(52.21) 1:18.49 (26.28)
2:43.31 (55.65) 3:08.16 (24.85)

2) Ellie Hayward 12
51.19 (51.19) 1:17.26 (26.07)
2:41.00 (53.92) 3:07.02 (26.02)

2) Allison Woodard 11
52.58 (52.58) 1:18.49 (25.91)
2:41.78 (54.85) 3:07.27 (25.49)

3:34.90
3) Selah Vahle 11
1:47.44 (54.97)
3:33.86 (53.05)
3:32.84
3) Taylor Jerousek 10
1:46.44 (54.13)
3:33.99 (53.48)
3:35.90
3) Brynlee Yoder 10
1:47.66 (55.45)
3:35.74 (52.43)
3:35.66
3) Olivia Motz 12
1:47.08 (55.89)
3:36.17 (55.17)
3:36.86
3) Ava Becker 11
1:46.93 (54.35)
3:36.28 (54.50)

3:33.86
4) Alyssa Osborn 12

3:33.99
4) Mia Terfler 9

3:35.74
4) Mya Ernsberger 11

3:36.17
4) Exley Tricker 12

3:36.28
4) Adele Simon 10

17 Westfield
1) Evelyn Wheat 9
26.38
2:13.47 (26.16)
18 Franklin Central
1) Brookelyn Neal 9
25.51
2:14.71 (26.32)

2) Kiarra Thomas 12
55.13 (55.13) 1:19.99 (24.86)
2:42.67 (55.36) 3:08.83 (26.16)

2) Rylin Banta 10
53.88 (53.88) 1:19.94 (26.06)
2:44.81 (56.42) 3:09.43 (24.62)

3:35.45
3) Macy Brown 10
1:47.31 (52.18)
3:37.04 (54.37)
3:36.22
3) Lynsey LaPorte 10
1:48.39 (54.51)
3:37.51 (52.70)

3:37.04
4) Katherine Cassidy 11

3:37.51
4) Grace Sharp 12

19 Avon

1) Mila Hoffman 11
25.82
2:17.45 (27.02)

20 Crown Point
1) Isabella Tufts 12
25.30
2:13.27 (26.35)

21 Harrison (West Lafayette)

1) Alexandra Evans 12
26.12
2:17.22 (26.16)
22 Castle
1) Addison Carlile 11
24.84
2:16.04 (27.42)
23 Bloomington South
1) Harper Eakin 11
26.69
2:17.85 (26.43)
24 Hamilton Heights
1) Sophia Hulen 12
25.66
2:20.09 (25.35)

2) Sofia Hernandez 11
53.56 (53.56) 1:20.61 (27.05)
2:46.86 (56.43) 3:12.11 (25.25)

2) Kaitlin Flewelling 11
53.16 (53.16) 1:18.45 (25.29)
2:42.41 (55.49) 3:09.34 (26.93)

2) Kansas Smith 11
54.82 (54.82) 1:21.12 (26.30)
2:47.15 (56.09) 3:12.38 (25.23)

2) Stella Zurliene 9
52.26 (52.26) 1:18.92 (26.66)
2:46.71 (58.09) 3:12.37 (25.66)

2) Campbell Warren 10

55.60 (55.60)

2:47.19 (55.77) 3:12.38 (25.19)
2) Audrey Cain 9

53.97 (53.97) 1:23.12 (29.15)

2:48.15 (53.41) 3:13.66 (25.51)

3:36.91
3) Ella Thompson 12
1:50.43 (56.87)
3:40.36 (53.50)
3:36.66
3) Grace Stimac 11
1:46.92 (53.76)
3:40.39 (57.98)
3:39.86
3) Allison Fecher 10
1:51.06 (56.24)
3:40.69 (53.54)
3:36.27
3) Macy Meyer 12
1:48.62 (56.36)
3:40.71 (54.00)
3:41.75
3) Emily Wang 10
1:51.42 (55.82)
3:40.96 (53.77)
3:40.59
3) Amira Leer 10
1:54.74 (1:00.77)
3:41.44 (53.29)

3:40.36
4) Bethany Brown 12

3:40.39
4) Sophia Himden 9

3:40.69
4) Jillian Giese 12

3:40.71
4) Karina Iglesias 10

3:40.96
4) Anna Asplund 12

3:41.44
4) Ayla Madara 10
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Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Results

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
25 Brownsburg 3:40.35 3:42.09
1) Addyson Cole 9 2) Addison Heyen 11 3) Makenna Wilson 9 4) Kennedy York 11
26.97 56.35 (56.35) 1:21.83 (25.48) 1:50.11 (53.76)
2:16.20 (26.09) 2:46.24 (56.13) 3:12.81 (26.57) 3:42.09 (55.85)
26 Yorktown 3:41.63 3:42.31
1) Caroline Wallace 10 2) Nicole Privett 9 3) Isabelle Gibbs 11 4) Maria Yant 11
26.52 56.07 (56.07) 1:23.35 (27.28) 1:53.15 (57.08)
2:19.81 (26.66) 2:49.59 (56.44) 3:14.22 (24.63) 3:42.31 (52.72)
27 Delta 3:46.74 3:44.18
1) Annie Jackson 12 2) Jordan Bunch 11 3) Lora Warrner 11 4) Alivia Jackson 10
26.71 55.93 (55.93) 1:22.05 (26.12) 1:52.97 (57.04)
2:19.72 (26.75) 2:49.63 (56.66) 3:15.50 (25.87) 3:44.18 (54.55)
28 Evansville North 3:38.99 3:47.37
1) Avery Lasher 12 2) Claire Coe 10 3) Jordan Gehlhausen 12 4) Gabrielle Irvin 10
26.15 54.07 (54.07) 1:21.25 (27.18) 1:51.17 (57.10)
2:18.84 (27.67) 2:49.00 (57.83) 3:16.93 (27.93) 3:47.37 (58.37)
29 Madison Consolidated 3:45.34 3:48.59
1) Reilly Kuppler 12 2) Katherine Johnson 12 3) Tayleigh Johnson 9 4) Lillian Canida 11
26.30 55.17 (55.17) 1:23.35 (28.18) 1:54.16 (58.99)
2:22.54 (28.38) 2:53.91 (59.75) 3:19.59 (25.68) 3:48.59 (54.68)
30 Crawfordsville 3:44.26 3:49.60
1) Marie Hesler 11 2) Melanie Dowd 10 3) Ellie Walker 12 4) Guinevere Schmitzer-Torbert 12
27.37 57.31(57.31) 1:24.86 (27.55) 1:55.98 (58.67)
2:22.85 (26.87) 2:53.68 (57.70) 3:19.67 (25.99) 3:49.60 (55.92)
31 Jasper 3:49.43 3:51.07
1) Ella Wagner 10 2) Wren Mehringer 10 3) Emerson Franzel 11 4) Adilynn Mehringer 11
27.27 58.21 (58.21) 1:24.87 (26.66) 1:55.30 (57.09)
2:22.50 (27.20) 2:52.68 (57.38) 3:20.04 (27.36) 3:51.07 (58.39)
32 Warsaw Community 3:50.69 3:57.30

1) Brooke Shimasaki 11

27.01
2:26.58 (29.30)

2:59.16 (1:01.88)

2) Matilda Granger 10
57.85 (57.85) 1:25.45 (27.60)
3:26.47 (27.31)

3) Sydnnee McCammon 9
1:57.28 (59.43)
3:57.30 (58.14)

4) Anna Stevens 10
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Results

Scores - Women

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Carmel 448 2. Carroll (Fort Wayne) 212.5
3. Fishers 170 4. Hamilton Southeastern 142
5. Franklin Community 136 6. Zionsville 129
7. Penn 126.5 8. Chesterton 112
9. Wawasee 110 10. Valparaiso 102
11. North Central (Indianapolis) 64 12. Center Grove 63
13. Noblesville 53 14. Concord 46
15. Greenfield-Central 41 15. Park Tudor 41
17. Mooresville 38 18. Munster 36
19. Homestead 31 20. Angola 28
21. South Bend Adams 24 22. Mt. Vernon 22
23. Bloomington South 21 24. Kokomo 20
25. Hamilton Heights 19 26. Illiana Christian 14
27. Plainfield 13 28. Brownsburg 12
28. Castle 12 30. Avon 9
30. New Albany 9 32. Jasper 6
33. Tecumseh 5 34. Westfield 4
34. Crown Point 4 36. East Central 2



